
RECOGNISED PUBLIC HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

S/N Name of HEI Delivery Mode Physical Address Postal Box  Province

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Chalimbana University

Copperbelt University

Defence Services Command
and Staff College

Kapasa Makasa University

Kwame Nkrumah
University

Levy Mwanawasa
University

Mukuba University

Mulungushi University

National Institute of Public
Administration (NIPA)

Natural Resources
Development College
(NRDC)

Palabana University

University of Zambia

Zambia Centre for
Accountancy Studies
(ZCAS) Professional

Zambia ICT College

Zambia Institute of
Management

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

Chalimbana Road, Off,
Great E, Chongwe

Jambo Dr, Kitwe

Corner of Chilumbulu
Raod & Mkushi Road
(Kamwala)

Great North Road,
Mulakupikwa, Chinsali

Plot 1583 Munkoyo
Street, Kabwe

Plot L/Lusaka/3170151,
Chainama Hills, Great
East Road

Garneton itimpi, off
Chingola-Kitwe, Dual
Carriageway

HC2W+J6H, Kabwe

Lusaka Main Campus,
Dushambe Road

Plot 7132, Off Great
East Road, Lusaka

HG2M+673, Chongwe
Great East Road
Campus

Dedan Kimathi Road,
Lusaka

Plot 2983, Kalewa Road,

Northrise, Ndola

Chilanga Campus

Private Bag E 1, Lusaka

P.O. Box 21692, Kitwe

P.O. Box 35243, Lusaka

P.O. Box 480195, Chinsali

P.O. Box 80404, Kabwe

P.O. Box 33991, Lusaka

P.O. Box 20382, Kitwe

P.O. Box 80415, Kabwe

P.O. Box 31990, Lusaka

P/B CH99, Lusaka

P.O. Box 50199, Chongwe

P.O. Box 32379, Lusaka

P.O. Box 35243 Lusaka

P.O. Box 7160, Ndola

P.O. Box 31735, Lusaka

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Muchinga

Central

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Central

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka
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Africa Research
University

African Christian
University

African Open
University

Ambassador
International University

Bethel University

Blessings University of
Excellence

Brook Besor University

Cavendish University

Central African Baptist
University

Chreso University

City University of
Science and Technology

Great East Road
Campus

Woodlands Campus

Ndola Campus

Chongwe Campus

Mongu Campus

Lumumba Road
Campus

Kalundu Campus

Great North Road
Campus

Longacres Campus

Kitwe Campus

Nangwenya
Campus

Makeni Campus

Ndola Campus

Provident House
Campus

HEA/001

HEA/011

HEA/059

HEA/060

HEA/062

HEA/063

HEA/071

HEA/003

HEA/070

HEA/076

HEA/022

HEA/084

HEA/077

HEA/041

FT and ODL

FT

ODL

FT

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

Plot 2982,
Bukavu Road,
Off Mwaluma
Road, Thornpark
Lusaka

Plot No.
3773213, off
Lake Road, Twin
Palm/Ibex

Plot No. LN-
1002 20/1,
Masaiti Area,
Mushili Road

Off Great East
Road, Rufunsa,
Zambia

Plot No. 255
Mahetelwa
Section,
Limulunga Royal
Village, Mongu

Plot number
26523, corner of
Vubu and
Lumumba Road,
Lusaka

No. 18, Plot
37889,
Lunsemfwa
Road, Lusaka

Corner of Great
North and
Washama Road
Villa Elizabeth,
Lusaka

Plot No. 20842,
Off Alick Nkata
Road, Longacres

6651 Jambo
Drive, Kitwe

Plot 17734,
Nangwenya
Road, Lusaka

Plot Number
37178 off
Makeni Road,
Chilanga District
65A
Munkulungwe
Ndola

4th Floor,
Provident House,
Cairo Road, City
Centre Lusaka

P.O. Box FW20,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 320161
Woodlands,
Lusaka

P.O. Box
230045, Skyway,
Ndola

P.O. Box 166,
Chongwe

P.O. Box
910088, Mongu

P.O. Box 37486
Lusaka

P. O. Box 322,
Postnet
Arcardes, Lusaka

P.O. Box 34625,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 21891,
Kitwe

P.O. Box 37178,
Lusaka, Zambia

P.O. Box 359,
Lusaka, Zambia

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.
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S/N Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery  Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

Lusaka

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Western

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka



S/N Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery  Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Copperstone
University

DMI-St. Eugene
University

Eden University

Edenberg
University

Evangelical
University

Gideon Robert
University

Harvest University

Information and
Communication
University

Justo Mwale
University

Kenneth Kaunda
Metropolitan
University

Lusaka South
Campus

Baluba Campus

Chibombo Campus

Chipata Campus

Balastone Park
Campus

Great East Road
Campus

Gleenwood Park
Campus

Ndola Campus

Town Campus

Lilayi Campus

Kalulushi

Woodlands Campus

Makeni Campus

Lusaka Campus

Lusaka Campus

Ibex Hill Campus

HEA/073

HEA/030

HEA/023

HEA/024

HEA/038

HEA/085

HEA/079

HEA/025

HEA/033

HEA/073

HEA/078

HEA/034

HEA/095

HEA/014

HEA/015

HEA/016

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT

FT and ODL

FT

FT

FT

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

Plot No. Sub 55
Fm919 Lilayi
Farms, Off Greg
Lungu Road,
Lusaka

Plot No. 38002/M,
Baluba Ndola –
Kitwe Highway,
Kitwe

Plot No. B2029/M,
9 Miles, Great
North Road,
Chibombo

St. Anne’s, Chipata

Plot No. 43/913/
873 Balastone
Park, Lusaka

Plot Number
33782, Marshland

Plot F4144E of
Jambo Drive
Riverside Kitwe

Plot 60-64 Kwacha
Road, Ndola

5th Floor, NAPSA
Building, Cairo
Road, Lusaka

Plot No. 4018 Off
Kafue Road Lilayi,
Lusaka

Former Mindolo
Farm College,
South Down,
Airport Road,
Kalulushi

Plot No. 9027,
Buluwe Road,
Woodlands, Lusaka

F/687/A/1/A/5,
Makeni Lusaka

Plot No. 19877/M/
1A/392, Off
Shantumbu Road,
Kafue

Plot 19 Munali
Road, Chamba
Valley, Lusaka

Kabulonga
Shopping
Complex, Chindo
Road, Lusaka

P.O. Box G59
Lusaka, Zambia

P.O. Box 22041,
Kitwe, Zambia

P.O. Box
330081,
Chibombo
District, Central
Province,
Zambia

P.O. Box
511026, Chipata

P.O. Box 37727,
Lusaka

P.O. Box
21041Kitwe,

Zambia
P.O. Box
250100, Ndola

P.O. Box 770,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 37866,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 30226,
Lusaka

P.O. Box
310199, Lusaka

P.O. Box 32697,
Lusaka

Copperbelt

Central

Eastern

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka
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S/N Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery  Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Kopaline
University

Livingstone
International
University of
Tourism Excellence
and Business
Management
(LIUTEBM)

Lusaka Apex
Medical University

Management
College of Southern
Africa
(MANCOSA)

Mansfield
University

Mosa University

Northrise
University

Oak University

Open Window
University

Main Post Office

Main Campus

Kasama Road
Campus

Charles Lwanga
Campus

Mutandwa Campus

Olympia Campus

Tick Campus

Foxdale Campus

Lusaka Campus

Town Campus

Chibombo Campus

Kitwe-Ndola Dual
Carriage Highway

Mass Media Campus

Kabulonga Campus

HEA/094

HEA/026

HEA/035

HEA/066

HEA/067

HEA/068

HEA/069

HEA/072

HEA/042

HEA/048

HEA/056

HEA/005

HEA/020
HEA/093

H EA/082

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT

ODL

FT

FT

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

Main Post Office,
Corner or Cairo/
Church Road
Lusaka

Plot # 2746/M,
2nd Street, Ibex
Extension, Lusaka

Plot No. 12681/
M, Hillview Park,
Along Kasama
Road, Libala
South

Plot 4820M,
Chitukuko Road,
Woodlands,
Lusaka

Plot 12681M,
Kasama Road,
Hillview Park,
Lusaka

Plot 6867,
Chainama Road,
Lusaka

Plot 923M.
Kasama Road,
Lusaka

Along Zambezi

Road 47
Independence
Avenue,
Rhodespark
Fairview, Lusaka

1st Floor, Kulima
Tower Building,
Takungila Road,
Town Centre,
Lusaka

Plot No. 2, 15
miles, Great North
Road, Chibombo

Plot 30029,
Kitwe-Ndola
Dual, Carriage
Highway, Ndola

Plot No. 63666/2
Long Acres
Chisekela Road,
Lusaka

24 Cheeteh Road
Kabulonga

P.O. Box 36530
Lusaka

P.O Box 38490,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 31909,
Lusaka

P.O. Box CA 68,
Castle, Lusaka

P.O. Box 30858,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 37504,
Lusaka

P.O. Box
240271, Ndola

P.O. Box 35964,
Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Central

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Lusaka
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S/N Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery  Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Paglory University

Rockview
University 

Rusangu University
Lusaka

South Valley
University

St. Bonaventure
University

St. Dominic’s Major
Seminary

Sunningdale
University

Supershine
University

Texila American
University

The University of
Barotseland

Trans-Africa
Christian University

Trinity University

Main Campus

Main Campus

Chipata Campus

Lusaka Campus

Monze Campus

Copperbelt
Campus

Main Campus

Lusaka Campus

Woodlands
Campus

Main Campus

Makani Simson
Campus

Lilayi Campus

Administration
Campus

Academic Campus

Kitwe Campus

Lusaka Campus

HEA/017

HEA/036

HEA/086

HEA/061

HEA/007

HEA/065

HEA/043

HEA/064

HEA/006

HEA/052

HEA/057

HEA/021

HEA/090

HEA/091

HEA/046

HEA/018

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

ODL

FT

FT

FT and ODL

ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT

Plot No. 8039,
Clinic Road,
Kabwe

Plot No. 23258,
Off Lake Road,
Ibex Hill, Lusaka

Plot No. 2252, Off
Katopola Road,
Old Jim, Chipata

Plot 9704, Central
Street, Chudleigh,
Lusaka

Plot No. 269a,
Rusangu Mission,
Monze

David Mwila
House, Kitwe

Chikankata, Off
Livingstone Road,
Mazabuka

Plot No. 40/a/E/9/
1, Chikupe Road,
Bonaventure,
Lusaka

Plot No. 09/4889,
Mutende Road,
Woodlands, Lusaka

Plot 126G/B, Kudu
Road, Kabulonga,
Lusaka

Plot 5402/M Los
Angeles Road
Makeni, Hotel
Makeni Winnie

450-A, Along
Lilayi Road,
Lusaka

Plot Number 413/
M, Off Mongu-
Senanga Road,
Mongu District

Plot Number 0582,
Along Mongu-
Lusaka Road,
Mongu District

Plot No. 2580/M,
Itimpi, Off
Government Road,
Kitwe

Plot 29382, Off
Alick Nkhata
Road, Lusaka

P.O. Box
80785, Kabwe

P.O. Box
31108, Lusaka

P.O. Box
50586, Lusaka

P.O. Box
660391,
Monze

P.O. Box
50586, Kitwe

P.O. Box
670404,
Mazabuka

P.O. Box
37525, Lusaka

P.O. Box
320191,
Lusaka,
Zambia

P.O. Box
320110,
Lusaka

P.O. Box
910316,
Mongu

P.O. Box
21067, Kitwe

P.O. Box
50768, Lusaka

Central

Lusaka

Lusaka

Southern

Copperbelt

Southern

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Western

Copperbelt

Lusaka
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43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

S/N Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery  Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

Twin Palm
Leadership
University

Unicaf
University
Zambia

United Church of
Zambia
University

University of
Africa

University of
Lusaka

Victoria Falls
University of
Technology

Zambia Catholic
University

Zambian
Christian
University

Zambian Open
University

Zambian Royal
Medical
University

ZCAS University

Main Campus

Lusaka Campus

Kitwe-Chingola
Road Campus

Lusaka Campus

Pioneer Campus

Leopards Hill
Campus

Silverest Campus

Livingstone Campus

Kalulushi Campus

Choma Campus

Main Campus

Ben Bella Campus

Zani Muone
Campus

Novara Campus

North Park Campus

Dedan Kimathi Road
Campus

HEA/044

HEA/053

HEA/047

HEA/028

HEA/009

HEA/074

HEA/083

HEA/029

HEA/019

HEA/054

HEA/010

HEA/092

HEA/089

HEA/088

HEA/087

HEA/039

FT and ODL

ODL

FT and ODL

ODL

FT, Part Time
and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT and ODL

FT

FT and ODL

S/D15 of S/DA of
farm No. 85a, Turn
Park, Chikankata

Stand No. 20842,
Off Alick Nkata
Road, Longacres,
Lusaka

Plot No. 150 off
Kitwe -Chingola
Road, MEF
Campus, Mindolo
Kitwe

Plot 2982, Bukavu
Road, Off
Mwaluma Road,
Thornpark Lusaka

Plot No. 37413,
Off Alick Nkhata
Road, Mass Media
Lusaka

Plot No. 17986/M,
Off Leopards Hill
Road, Lusaka

Plot 23072/M

Stand 2621,
Nakatindi Road,
Livingstone

Plot No. 1937,
Ntundwe Drive,
Kalulushi

Brethren in Christ
Church, Choma

New Foundland
Campus, Unity
Road off Mumbwa
Road, Lusaka

Plot Number 9306,
Ben Bella Road,
Lusaka

Plot No. 18/P Zani
Muone Along
Great North Road,
Chibombo

Plot No. 90/A
North Gate
Gardens Lusaka

Plot No. 36/26
Zani Muone Along
Great North Road,
Chibombo.

Plot 5309, Dedan
Kimathi Road,
Lusaka

P.O. Box FW 271,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 35868,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 20429,
Kitwe

P.O. Box 35440,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 36711,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 60247,
Livingstone, Zambia

P.O. Box 35964,
Kalulushi

P.O. Box 630115,
Choma

P.O. Box 31925,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 33859,
Lusaka

P.O. Box 35243,
Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka

Copperbelt

Lusaka

Lusaka

Southern

Copperbelt

Southern

Lusaka

Lusaka

Lusaka
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GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 892  OF  2022 [4178816/2
The Higher Education Authority

Classification of Universities

Notice

IN ACCORDANCE with the provision of the Higher Education Act No. 4 of 2013 and Statutory Instrument No. 25 of 2016 Part IV
Regulation 17, notice is hereby given that the following recognised and registered Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) have been
classified into four (4) tiers. The tiers describe the level of education each Higher Education Institution is allowed to offer on the
Zambia Qualifications Framework.

If an institution purporting to offer higher education does not appear on this list, please contact HEA on: +260 211 227 084 / +260
950 470 444, or email: info@hea.org.zm.

PROFESSOR S.  SIMUKANGA,
Director General,

Higher Education Authority

PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES

S/N Classification Institution Delivery Mode Physical Postal Province

Address Address

1. ZQF 10 Chalimbana University FT and ODL Chalimbana Road, Off, P/B E 1 Lusaka Lusaka
Great E, Chongwe

2. ZQF 10 Copperbelt University FT and ODL Jambo Dr, Kitwe P O Box 21692, Copperbelt
Kitwe

3. ZQF 10 Mulungushi University FT and ODL HC2W+J6H, Kabwe P.O Box 80415, Central
Kabwe

4. ZQF 10 University of Zambia FT and ODL Great East Road P. O. Box 32379 Lusaka
Campus Lusaka

5. ZQF 09 Kwame Nkrumah FT and ODL HF38+RVW, Kabwe P.O. Box 80404 Central
University Plot 1583 Munkoyo Kabwe

Street, Kabwe

6. ZQF 09 Levy Mwanawasa FT and ODL Plot L/Lusaka/3170151 Lusaka
University Chainama Hills

Great East Road.

7. ZQF 09 Mukuba University FT and ODL Garneton itimpi, P.O. Box 20382, Copperbelt
off Chingola -Kitwe Kitwe
Dual Carriageway

8. ZQF 07 Kapasa Makasa FT and ODL Great North Road, P O Box 480195, Muchinga
University Mulakupikwa, Chinsali Chinsali

9. ZQF 07 Palabana University FT and ODL HG2M+673, Chongwe P.O. Box 50199, Lusaka
Chongwe

PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES

S/N Classification Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

1. ZQF 10 Africa Research Great East Road HEA/001 FT and ODL Plot 2982, P.O. Box Lusaka
University Campus Bukavu Road, FW20,

Off Mwaluma Lusaka
Road,
Thornpark
Lusaka

2. ZQF 10 Cavendish Great North Road HEA/003 FT and ODL Corner of Great P.O. Box Lusaka
University Campus North and 34625,

Washama Road Lusaka
Villa Elizabeth,
Lusaka

Longacres HEA/070 Plot No. 20842,
Campus Off Alick Nkata

Road, Longacres

3. ZQF 10 DMI-St. Eugene Chibombo HEA/023 FT and ODL Plot No. P.O. Box Central
University Campus B2029/M, 330081,

9 Miles, Chibombo
Great North District
Road,
Chibombo

Chipata Campus HEA/024 St. Anne’s, P.O. Box Eastern
Chipata 511026,

Chipata
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S/N Classification Name of HEI Campus(es) Reg. No. Delivery Physical Postal Province
Mode Address Address

4. ZQF 10 Gideon Robert Town Campus HEA/033 FT and ODL 5th Floor, P.O. Box Lusaka
University NAPSA 770,

Building, Lusaka
Cairo Road,
Lusaka

Lilayi Campus HEA/073 Plot No. 4018
Off Kafue Road
Lilayi, Lusaka

Kalulushi Campus HEA/078 Former Mindolo Copperbelt
Farm College,
South Down,
Airport Road,
Kalulushi

5. ZQF 10 Rockview Main Campus HEA/036 FT and ODL Plot No. 23258, P.O. Box Lusaka
University Off Lake Road, 31108,

Ibex Hill, Lusaka
Lusaka

Chipata Campus HEA/086 Plot No. 2252, Eastern
Off Katopola Province
Road, Old Jim,
Chipata

6. ZQF 10 Texila American Lilayi Campus HEA/021 FT and ODL 450-A, P.O. Box Lusaka
University Along Lilayi 320110,

Road, Lusaka Lusaka
7. ZQF 10 University of Pioneer Campus HEA/009 FT, Part Time Plot No. 37413, P.O. Box Lusaka

Lusaka and ODL Off Alick 36711,
Nkhata Road, Lusaka
Mass Media
Lusaka

Leopards Hill HEA/074 Plot No.
Campus 17986/M,

Off Leopards
Hill Road,
Lusaka

Silverest Campus HEA/083 Plot 23072/M
8. ZQF 10 Zambian Open Main Campus HEA/010 FT and ODL New Foundland P.O. Box Lusaka

University Campus, Unity 31925,
Road off Lusaka
Mumbwa Road,
Lusaka

Ben Bella Campus HEA/092 Plot Number
9306, Ben Bella
Road, Lusaka

9. ZQF 10 ZCAS University Dedan Kimathi HEA/039 FT and ODL Plot 5309, P.O. Box Lusaka
Road Campus Dedan Kimathi 35243,

Road, Lusaka Lusaka
10. ZQF 09 Blessings Lumumba Road HEA/063 FT and ODL Plot number P.O. Box Lusaka

University of Campus 26523, corner 37486
Excellence of Vubu and Lusaka

Lumumba Road,
Lusaka

11. ZQF 09 Central African Kitwe Campus HEA/076 FT 6651 Jambo P.O. Box Copperbelt
Baptist University Drive, Kitwe

21891,
Kitwe

12. ZQF 09 Chreso UniversityNangwenya HEA/022 FT and ODL Plot 17734, P.O. Box Lusaka
Campus Nangwenya 37178,

Road, Lusaka Lusaka
Makeni Campus HEA/084 Plot Number

37178 off
Makeni RD,
Chilanga District

Ndola Campus HEA/077 65A Copperbelt
Munkulungwe
Ndola

13. ZQF 09 City University Provident House HEA/041 FT and ODL 4th Floor, P.O. Box Lusaka
of Science and Campus Provident House, 359, Lusaka
Technology Cairo Road, City

Centre Lusaka
Lusaka South HEA/073 Plot No. Sub 55 P.O. Box
Campus Fm919 Lilayi G59

Farms, Off Lusaka
Greg Lungu



Road, Lusaka
14. ZQF 09 Copperstone Baluba Campus HEA/030 FT and ODL Plot No. P.O. Box Copperbelt

University 38002/M, 22041,
Baluba Ndola – Kitwe,
Kitwe Highway, Zambia
Kitwe

15. ZQF 09 Eden University Balastone Park HEA/038 FT and ODL Plot No. P.O. Box Lusaka
Campus 43/913/873 37727,

Balastone Park, Lusaka
Lusaka

Great East Road HEA/085 Plot Number
Campus 33782,

Marshland
16. ZQF 09 Harvest Woodlands HEA/034 FT Plot No. 9027, P.O. Box Lusaka

University Campus Buluwe Road, 37866,
Woodlands, Lusaka
Lusaka

Makeni Campus HEA/095 FT F/687/A/1/A/5,
Makeni Lusaka

17. ZQF 09 Information and Lusaka Campus HEA/014 FT and ODL Plot No. P.O. Box Lusaka
Communication 19877/M/1A/ 30226,
University 392, Lusaka

Off Shantumbu
Road, Kafue

18. ZQF 09 Lusaka Apex Kasama Road HEA/035 FT Plot No. 12681/ P.O. Box Lusaka
Medical Campus M, Hillview 31909,
University Park, Along Lusaka

Kasama Road,
Libala South

Charles Lwanga HEA/066 Plot 4820M,
Campus Chitukuko Road,

Woodlands,
Lusaka

Mutandwa HEA/067 Plot 12681M,
Campus Kasama Road,

Hillview Park,
Lusaka

Olympia Campus HEA/068 Plot 6867,
Chainama Road,
Lusaka

Tick Campus HEA/069 Plot 923M.
Kasama Road,
Lusaka

Foxdale Campus HEA/072 Along Zambezi
Road

19. ZQF 09 Northrise Kitwe-Ndola HEA/005 FT and ODL Plot 30029, P.O. Box Copperbelt
University Dual Carriage Kitwe-Ndola 240271,

Highway Dual, Carriage Ndola
Highway, Ndola

20. ZQF 09 Open Window Kabulonga HEA/082 FT and ODL 24 Cheeteh Lusaka
University Campus Road, Kabulonga

21. ZQF 09 Rusangu Campus Lusaka HEA/061 FT and ODL Plot 9704, P.O. Box Lusaka
University Central Street, 50586,
Lusaka Chudleigh, Lusaka

Lusaka
Monze Campus HEA/007 Plot No. 269a, P.O. Box Southern

Rusangu 660391,
Mission, Monze Monze

Copperbelt HEA/065 David Mwila P.O. Box Copperbelt
Campus House, Kitwe 50586,

Kitwe
22. ZQF 09 Supershine Makani Simson HEA/057 ODL Plot 5402/M Lusaka

University Campus Los Angeles
Road Makeni,
Hotel Makeni
Winnie

23. ZQF 09 The University Administration HEA/090 FT and ODL Plot No. 413/M, P.O. Box Western
of Barotseland Campus Off Mongu- 910316,

Senanga Road, Mongu
Mongu District

Academic Campus HEA/091 Plot Number
0582, Along
Mongu-Lusaka
Road, Mongu
District
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24. ZQF 09 Unicaf University Lusaka Campus HEA/053 ODL Stand No. P.O. Box Lusaka
Zambia 20842, Off Alick 35868,

Nkata Road, Lusaka
Longacres,
Lusaka

25. ZQF 09 University of Lusaka Campus HEA/028 ODL Plot 2982, P.O. Box Lusaka
Africa Bukavu Road, 35440,

Off Mwaluma Lusaka
Road, Thornpark
Lusaka

26. ZQF 09 University of Gleenwood Park HEA/079 FT and ODL Plot F4144E of P.O. Box Copperbelt
Edenberg Campus Jambo Drive 21041,

Riverside Kitwe Kitwe,
Zambia

27. ZQF 09 Zambia Catholic Kalulushi Campus HEA/019 FT and ODL Plot No. 1937, P.O. Box Copperbelt
University Ntundwe Drive, 35964,

Kalulushi Kalulushi

28. ZQF 09 Zambian Royal Zani Muone HEA/089 FT Plot No. 18/P P.O. Box Lusaka
Medical Campus Zani Muone 33859,
University Along Great Lusaka

North Road,
Chibombo

Novara Campus HEA/088 Plot No. 90/A
North Gate
Gardens Lusaka

North Park HEA/087 Plot No. 36/26
Campus Zani Muone

Along Great
North Road,
Chibombo.

29. ZQF 08 African Christian Woodlands HEA/011 FT Plot No. P.O. Box Lusaka
University Campus 3773213, 320161

off Lake Road, Woodlands,
Twin Palm/Ibex Lusaka

30. ZQF 08 Evangelical Ndola Campus HEA/025 FT Plot 60-64 P.O. Box Copperbelt
University Kwacha Road, 250100,

Ndola Ndola

31. ZQF 08 Kenneth Kaunda Ibex Hill Campus HEA/016 FT and ODL Kabulonga P.O. Box Lusaka
Metropolitan Shopping 32697,
University Complex, Lusaka

Chindo Road,
Lusaka

32. ZQF 08 Kopaline Main Post Office HEA/094 FT and ODL Main Post P. O. Box Lusaka
University Office, Corner 36530,

or Cairo/Church Lusaka
Road, Lusaka

33. ZQF 08 Livingstone Main Campus HEA/026 FT and ODL Plot # 2746/M, P.O Box Lusaka
International 2nd Street, 38490,
University of Ibex Extension, Lusaka
Tourism Lusaka
Excellence and
Business
Management
(LIUTEBM)

34. ZQF 08 Mosa University Chibombo HEA/056 FT Plot No. 2, P.O. Box Central
Campus 15 miles, 37504,

Great North Lusaka
Road, Chibombo

35. ZQF 08 St. Dominic’s Woodlands HEA/006 FT Plot No. P.O. Box Lusaka
Major Seminary Campus 09/4889, 320191,

Mutende Road, Lusaka,
Woodlands, Zambia
Lusaka

36. ZQF 08 Trans-Africa Kitwe Campus HEA/046 FT and ODL Plot No. P.O. Box Copperbelt
Christian 2580/M, Itimpi, 21067,
University Off Government Kitwe

Road, Kitwe

37. ZQF 08 Trinity University Lusaka Campus HEA/018 FT Plot 29382,
P.O. Box Lusaka

Off Alick 50768,
Nkhata Road, Lusaka
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38. ZQF 08 United Church Kitwe-Chingola HEA/047 FT and ODL Plot No. 150 P.O. Box Copperbelt
of Zambia Road Campus off Kitwe - 20429,
University Chingola Road, Kitwe

MEF Campus,
Mindolo, Kitwe

39. ZQF 08 Zambian Choma Campus HEA/054 FT and ODL Brethren in P.O. Box Southern
Christian Christ Church, 630115,
University Choma Choma

40. ZQF 07 African Open Ndola Campus HEA/059 ODL Plot No. LN- P.O. Box Copperbelt
University 1002 20/1, 230045,

Masaiti Area, Skyway,
Mushili Road Ndola

41. ZQF 07 Ambassador Chongwe Campus HEA/060 FT Off Great East P.O. Box Lusaka
International Road, Rufunsa, 166,
University Zambia Chongwe

42. ZQF 07 Bethel University Mongu Campus HEA/062 FT and ODL Plot No. 255 P.O. Box Western
Mahetelwa 910088,
Section, Mongu
Limulunga Royal
Village, Mongu

43. ZQF 07 Brook Besor HEA/071 FT and ODL P. O. Box Lusaka
University 322,

Postnet
Arcardes,
Lusaka

44. ZQF 07 Justo Mwale Lusaka Campus HEA/015 FT and ODL Plot 19 P.O. Box Lusaka
University Munali Road, 310199,

Chamba Valley, Lusaka
Lusaka

45. ZQF 07 Mansfield Town Campus HEA/048 FT 1st Floor, P.O. Box Lusaka
University Kulima Tower 30858,

Building, Lusaka
Takungila Road,
Town Centre,
Lusaka

46. ZQF 07 Oak University Mass Media HEA/020 FT and ODL Plot No. P.O. Box Lusaka
Campus 63666/2 35964,

Long Acres, Lusaka
Chisekela Road,

HEA/093 Lusaka

47. ZQF 07 Paglory Main Campus HEA/017 FT and ODL Plot No. 8039, P.O. Box Central
University Clinic Road, 80785,

Kabwe Kabwe.

48. ZQF 07 South Valley Main Campus HEA/043 ODL Chikankata, P.O. Box Southern
University Off Livingstone 670404,

Road, Mazabuka Mazabuka

49. ZQF 07 St. Bonaventure Lusaka Campus HEA/064 FT Plot No. P.O. Box Lusaka
University 40/a/E/9/1, 37525,

Chikupe Road, Lusaka
Bonaventure,
Lusaka

50. ZQF 07 Sunningdale Main Campus HEA/052 FT and ODL Plot 126G/B, Lusaka
University Kudu Road,

Kabulonga,
Lusaka

51. ZQF 07 Twin Palm Main Campus HEA/044 FT and ODL S/D15 of S/DA P.O. Box Lusaka
Leadership of farm No. 85a, FW 271,
University Turn Park, Lusaka

Chikankata

52. ZQF 07 Victoria Falls Livingstone HEA/029 FT and ODL Stand 2621, P.O. Box Southern
University of Campus Nakatindi Road, 60247,
Technology Livingstone Livingstone,

Zambia

53. Unclassified Management Lusaka Campus HEA/042 ODL 47 Independence P.O. Box Lusaka
College of Avenue, CA 68,
Southern Africa Rhodespark Castle,
(MANCOSA) Fairview, Lusaka Lusaka
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GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 893 OF  2022 [4178816/3

The Higher Education Authority
Accredited Learning Programmes

Notice

IN ACCORDANCE with the provision of the Higher Education Act No. 4 of 2013 and Statutory Instrument No. 25 of 2016 Part III
Regulation 15, notice is hereby given that the listed learning programmes are the accredited learning programmes by the Higher Education

Authority (HEA) at the named public and private Higher Education Institutions (HEIs).

If a Higher Education Institution is offering a learning programme that does not appear on this list, please contact HEA on: +260 211
227 084 / +260 950 470 444, or email: info@hea.org.zm.

PROF. S. SIMUKANGA,
Director-General

Higher Education Authority

ACCREDITED LEARNING PROGRAMMES IN PUBLIC HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

S/N Name of HEI Learning Programme Accreditation No.

1. Chalimbana University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration in Entrepreneurship HEA-CHA/LP/3/182

2. Bachelor of Business Studies with Education HEA-CHA/LP/5/102

3. Bachelor of Business Studies with Education HEA-CHA/LP/5/139

4. Bachelor of Early Childhood HEA-CHA/LP/5/43

5. Bachelor of Education (Secondary) HEA-CHA/LP/5/114

6. Bachelor of Education - Leadership and Management HEA-CHA/LP/5/42

7. Bachelor of Education Primary HEA-CHA/LP/5/44

8. Bachelor of Home Economics HEA-CHA/LP/11/6

9. Bachelor of Science in Purchasing and Supply Chain HEA-CHA/LP/3/178

Management

10. Master of Business Studies with Education HEA-CHA/LP/5/ 116

11. Master of Education in Educational Leadership and HEA-CHA/LP/5/115

 Management

12. Master of Science in Purchasing and Supply Chain HEA-CHA/LP/3/179

 Management

2. Copperbelt University 1. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-CBU/LP/3/224

2. Bachelor of Aeronautical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/34

3. Bachelor of Architecture HEA-CBU/LP/6/52

4. Bachelor of Arts in Governance and Social Development HEA-CBU/LP/7/83

5. Bachelor of Arts in Peace and Conflict Studies HEA-CBU/LP/7/84

6. Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration HEA-CBU/LP/7/85

7. Bachelor of Banking and Finance HEA-CBU/LP/3/47

8. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-CBU/LP/3/90

9. Bachelor of Business Project Management HEA-CBU/LP/3/88

10. Bachelor of Computer Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/31

11. Bachelor of Dental Surgery HEA-CBU/LP/9/7

12. Bachelor of Economics HEA-CBU/LP/3/89

13. Bachelor of Electromechanical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/46

14. Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/33

15. Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/35

16. Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical and Electronic

 Engineering (Honours) HEA-CBU/LP/6/37
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17. Bachelor of Engineering in Environmental Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/36

18. Bachelor of Engineering in Geomatic Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/38

19. Bachelor of Engineering in Metallurgical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/32

20. Bachelor of Engineering in Metallurgical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/52

21. Bachelor of Engineering in Minerals Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/53

22. Bachelor of Engineering in Mining Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/39

23. Bachelor of Engineering with Honours in Telecommunications HEA-CBU/LP/6/40

24. Bachelor of Human Resource Management HEA-CBU/LP/3/119

25. Bachelor of Information Technology HEA-CBU/LP/10/33

26. Bachelor of Information Technology with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/180

27. Bachelor of Insurance and Pensions HEA-CBU/LP/3/200

28. Bachelor of Laws HEA-CBU/LP/8/18

29. Bachelor of Mechanical and Railway Systems Engineering

(Honours) HEA-CBU/LP/6/29

30. Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) HEA-CBU/LP/6/28

31. Bachelor of Mechatronics Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/30

32. Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery HEA-CBU/LP/9/6

33. Bachelor of Music (Performance) HEA-CBU/LP/5/181

34. Bachelor of Occupational Safety and Health HEA-CBU/LP/9/54

35. Bachelor of Purchasing and Supply HEA-CBU/LP/3/225

36. Bachelor of Science (Business and Project Management) HEA-CBU/LP/3/170

37. Bachelor of Science Clinical Medicine HEA-CBU/LP/9/17

38. Bachelor of Science in Aquatic Resources HEA-CBU/LP/1/38

39. Bachelor of Science in Aquatic Resources Management HEA-CBU/LP/10/57

40. Bachelor of Science in Bioenergy Science HEA-CBU/LP/1/36

41. Bachelor of Science in Biology (Biodiversity and Ecology) HEA-CBU/LP/10/47

42. Bachelor of Science in Biology (Biotechnology) HEA-CBU/LP/10/48

43. Bachelor of Science in Biology (Entomology) HEA-CBU/LP/10/49

44. Bachelor of Science in Biology with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/163

45. Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Sciences HEA-CBU/LP/9/80

46. Bachelor of Science in Chemistry HEA-CBU/LP/10/32

47. Bachelor of Science in Chemistry with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/159

48. Bachelor of Science in Construction Management HEA-CBU/LP/12/1

49. Bachelor of Science in Economics HEA-CBU/LP/3/169

50. Bachelor of Science in Environmental Health HEA-CBU/LP/9/81

51. Bachelor of Science in Forestry HEA-CBU/LP/1/39

52. Bachelor of Science in Forestry HEA-CBU/LP/10/58

53. Bachelor of Science in Hospitality and Tourism Management HEA-CBU/LP/11/12

54. Bachelor of Science in Information and Communication

 Technology with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/162

55. Bachelor of Science in Information Systems HEA-CBU/LP/10/34

56. Bachelor of Science in Marketing HEA-CBU/LP/3/91

57. Bachelor of Science in Mathematics HEA-CBU/LP/10/31

58. Bachelor of Science in Mathematics with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/160

59. Bachelor of Science in Mining and Exploration Geology HEA-CBU/LP/10/35

60. Bachelor of Science in Operations and Production Management HEA-CBU/LP/3/136

61. Bachelor of Science in Physics with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/161

62. Bachelor of Science in Plant and Environmental Sciences HEA-CBU/LP/1/37

63. Bachelor of Science in Plant and Environmental Sciences HEA-CBU/LP/10/59

64. Bachelor of Science in Public Health HEA-CBU/LP/9/82

65. Bachelor of Science in Public Procurement HEA-CBU/LP/3/118
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66. Bachelor of Science in Pure Physics HEA-CBU/LP/10/46

67. Bachelor of Science in Quantity Surveying HEA-CBU/LP/12/2

68. Bachelor of Science in Real Estate Management HEA-CBU/LP/12/3

69. Bachelor of Science in Science in Biology (Microbiology) HEA-CBU/LP/10/50

70. Bachelor of Science in Sustainable Natural Resources HEA-CBU/LP/1/34

Management and Climate Change

71. Bachelor of Science in Urban and Regional Planning HEA-CBU/LP/12/4

72. Bachelor of Science in Wildlife Management HEA-CBU/LP/1/35

73. Bachelor of Transport and Logistics HEA-CBU/LP/3/199

74. Certificate in Metallurgy HEA-CBU/LP/6/43

75. Certificate in Mining HEA-CBU/LP/6/44

76. Diploma in Accountancy HEA-CBU/LP/3/221

77. Diploma in Business Administration HEA-CBU/LP/3/223

78. Diploma in Chemical Technology HEA-CBU/LP/6/41

79. Diploma in Civil Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/23

80. Diploma in Construction Management HEA-CBU/LP/12/5

81. Diploma in Electrical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/24

82. Diploma in Electronics Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/25

83. Diploma in Environmental Technology HEA-CBU/LP/6/42

84. Diploma in Human Resource Management HEA-CBU/LP/3/222

85. Diploma in Industrial Electronics Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/26

86. Diploma in Information Technology HEA-CBU/LP/10/30

87. Diploma in Metallurgy HEA-CBU/LP/6/45

88. Diploma in Paralegal Studies HEA-CBU/LP/8/17

89. Diploma in Telecommunications HEA-CBU/LP/6/27

90. Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) - Educational Management,

Leadership and Policy HEA-CBU/LP/5/182

91. Doctor of Philosophy in Biotechnology Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/16

92. Doctor of Philosophy in Business Studies HEA-CBU/LP/10/238

93. Doctor of Philosophy in Chemical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/14

94. Doctor of Philosophy in Chemistry Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/205

95. Doctor of Philosophy in Civil Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/10/7

96. Doctor of Philosophy in Climate Change HEA-CBU/LP/1/45

97. Doctor of Philosophy in Construction Management HEA-CBU/LP/10/8

98. Doctor of Philosophy in Electrical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/10/9

99. Doctor of Philosophy in Environmental Engineering, HEA-CBU/LP/6/19

Management and Monitoring

100. Doctor of Philosophy in Geology HEA-CBU/LP/6/58

101. Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematics and Science Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/206

102. Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematics Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/207

103. Doctor of Philosophy in Mechanical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/59

104. Doctor of Philosophy in Metallurgical and Mineral Processing HEA-CBU/LP/6/13

Engineering

105. Doctor of Philosophy in Natural Resources Management HEA-CBU/LP/1/10

106. Doctor of Philosophy in Peace and Conflict Studies HEA-CBU/LP/7/93

107. Doctor of Philosophy in Physics Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/208

108. Doctor of Philosophy in Project Management HEA-CBU/LP/10/239

109. Doctor of Philosophy in Quantity Surveying HEA-CBU/LP/10/12

110. Doctor of Philosophy in Real Estate Studies HEA-CBU/LP/10/10



111. Doctor of Philosophy in Sustainable Agriculture HEA-CBU/LP/1/46

112. Doctor of Philosophy in Sustainable Mining HEA-CBU/LP/6/54

113. Doctor of Philosophy in Tropical Ecology and Biodiversity HEA-CBU/LP/1/47

Management

114. Doctor of Philosophy in Urban and Regional Planning HEA-CBU/LP/10/11

115. Master of Arts in Economic Policy HEA-CBU/LP/3/206

116. Master of Arts in Economics HEA-CBU/LP/3/207

117. Master of Arts in Economics HEA-CBU/LP/3/209

118. Master of Business Administration HEA-CBU/LP/3/202

119. Master of Business Administration - Finance HEA-CBU/LP/3/203

120. Master of Education in Educational Leadership HEA-CBU/LP/5/165

121. Master of Education in Instructional Technology HEA-CBU/LP/5/168

122. Master of Human Resource Management HEA-CBU/LP/3/201

123. Master of Medicine in Internal Medicine HEA-CBU/LP/9/56

124. Master of Medicine in Obstetrics and Gynaecology HEA-CBU/LP/9/59

125. Master of Medicine in Paediatrics HEA-CBU/LP/9/60

126. Master of Medicine in Surgery HEA-CBU/LP/9/61

127. Master of Medicine in Urology HEA-CBU/LP/9/62

128. Master of Natural Resource Management HEA-CBU/LP/1/30

129. Master of Philosophy in Biotechnology Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/15

130. Master of Philosophy in Chemical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/12

131. Master of Philosophy in Civil Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/48

132. Master of Philosophy in Electrical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/49

133. Master of Philosophy in Environmental Engineering, HEA-CBU/LP/6/18

Management and Monitoring

134. Master of Philosophy in Geology HEA-CBU/LP/6/42

135. Master of Philosophy in Mechanical Engineering HEA-CBU/LP/6/47

136. Master of Philosophy in Metallurgical and Mineral HEA-CBU/LP/6/11

Processing Engineering

137. Master of Philosophy in Mining HEA-CBU/LP/6/20

138. Master of Philosophy in Natural Resources Management HEA-CBU/LP/1/32

139. Master of Philosophy in Real Estate Studies HEA-CBU/LP/6/50

140. Master of Philosophy in Sustainable Mining HEA-CBU/LP/6/51

141. Master of Philosophy in Tropical Ecology HEA-CBU/LP/1/33

142. Master of Public Health HEA-CBU/LP/9/55

143. Master of Science in Accounting and Finance HEA-CBU/LP/3/208

144. Master of Science in Applied Epidemiology HEA-CBU/LP/9/57

145. Master of Science in Biology Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/166

146. Master of Science in Chemistry HEA-CBU/LP/10/40

147. Master of Science in Chemistry with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/167

148. Master of Science in Chemistry with Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/179

149. Master of Science in Climate Change HEA-CBU/LP/1/31

150. Master of Science in Computer Science (Research) HEA-CBU/LP/10/37

151. Master of Science in Computer Science (Taught) HEA-CBU/LP/10/38

152. Master of Science in Environmental Engineering, HEA-CBU/LP/6/17

Management and Monitoring

153. Master of Science in Human Anatomy HEA-CBU/LP/9/58

154. Master of Science in Information System HEA-CBU/LP/10/39

155. Master of Science in Marketing HEA-CBU/LP/3/204

156. Master of Science in Mathematics HEA-CBU/LP/10/51
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157. Master of Science in Project Management HEA-CBU/LP/3/205

158. Master of Science in Project Management for Mining HEA-CBU/LP/10/36

159. Master of Science in Real Estate Finance and Development HEA-CBU/LP/12/6

160. Master of Science in Sustainable Agriculture HEA-CBU/LP/1/28

161. Master of Science in Tropical Ecology and Biodiversity

Management HEA-CBU/LP/1/29

162. Master of Urban and Regional Planning HEA-CBU/LP/12/6

163. Postgraduate Diploma in Education HEA-CBU/LP/5/178

164. Postgraduate Diploma in Educational Leadership and HEA-CBU/LP/5/164

Teaching Methods

3. Kapasa Makasa University 1. Bachelor of Fisheries HEA-KMU/LP/1/19
2. Bachelor of Science in Animal Science HEA-KMU/LP/1/48

3. Bachelor of Science in Aquaculture HEA-KMU/LP/1/17
4. Bachelor of Science in Cyber Security HEA-KMU/LP/10/63
5. Bachelor of Science in Fisheries and Aquaculture HEA-KMU/LP/1/18

6. Bachelor of Science in Information Communication Technology HEA-KMU/LP/10/64

 with Education

7. Bachelor of Science in Sustainable Agriculture HEA-KMU/LP/1/49

4. Kwame Nkrumah University 1. Bachelor of Arts with - Linguistics and African Languages HEA-KNU/LP/5/187

2. Bachelor of Arts with Education - Civic Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/197

3. Bachelor of Arts with Education - English HEA-KNU/LP/5/198

4. Bachelor of Arts with Education - French Language HEA-KNU/LP/5/199

5. Bachelor of Arts with Education - Geography HEA-KNU/LP/5/200

6. Bachelor of Arts with Education - History HEA-KNU/LP/5/201

7. Bachelor of Arts with Education - Religious Studies Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/191

8. Bachelor of Arts with Education - Special Needs Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/192

9. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-KNU/LP/3/229

10. Bachelor of Business Studies with Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/108

11. Bachelor of Education - Physical Education and Sport HEA-KNU/LP/5/189

12. Bachelor of Entrepreneurship with Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/194

13. Bachelor of Science in Design and Technology with Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/94

14. Bachelor of Science in Procurement and Supply Chain HEA-KNU/LP/3/230

Management

15. Bachelor of Science with Education - Biology HEA-KNU/LP/5/195

16. Bachelor of Science with Education - Chemistry HEA-KNU/LP/5/196

17. Bachelor of Science with Education - Mathematics HEA-KNU/LP/5/188

18. Bachelor of Science with Education - Physics HEA-KNU/LP/5/190

19. Master of Arts in History HEA-KNU/LP/7/38

20. Master of Business Administration - Executive HEA-KNU/LP/3/226

21. Master of Business Administration - Finance HEA-KNU/LP/3/228

22. Master of Business Administration - General HEA-KNU/LP/3/227

23. Master of Education in Sociology of Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/193

24. Master of Special Education HEA-KNU/LP/5/93

25. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-KNU/LP/5/52

5. Mukuba University 1. Bachelor of Education (Biology) HEA-MUK/LP/5/58

2. Bachelor of Education in Biology HEA-MUK/LP/5/184

3. Bachelor of Education in Chemistry HEA-MUK/LP/5/185

4. Bachelor of Education in Geography HEA-MUK/LP/5/55

5. Bachelor of Education in Nutritional Sciences HEA-MUK/LP/5/67

6. Bachelor of Education in Physics HEA-MUK/LP/5/183

7. Bachelor of Education in Textile and Clothing HEA-MUK/LP/5/68

8. Bachelor of Science in Biology HEA-MUK/LP/10/24
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9. Bachelor of Science in Chemistry HEA-MUK/LP/10/54

10. Bachelor of Science in Environmental and Climate Change HEA-MUK/LP/1/16

11. Bachelor of Science in Information Systems and Digital Business HEA-MUK/LP/10/52

12. Bachelor of Science in Mathematics and Statistics HEA-MUK/LP/10/26

13. Bachelor of Science in Nutritional Science HEA-MUK/LP/11/4

14. Bachelor of Science in Nutritional Science HEA-MUK/LP/1/42

15. Bachelor of Science in Physics HEA-MUK/LP/10/53

16. Diploma in Home Economics HEA-MUK/LP/11/3

17. Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-MUK/LP/11/209

18. Master of Education in Educational Management and HEA-MUK/LP/5/210

Administration

19. Master of Education in Quality Assurance HEA-MUK/LP/5/186

20. Master of Education in Science Education HEA-MUK/LP/5/211

21. Master of Science in Chemistry HEA-MUK/LP/10/61

22. Master of Science in Nutritional Science HEA-MUK/LP/10/60

23. Master of Science in Nutritional Science HEA-MUK/LP/11/5

24. Master of Science in Physics HEA-MUK/LP/10/62

25. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methods HEA-MUK/LP/5/54

6. Mulungushi University 1. Bachelor of Advertising and Marketing HEA-MU/LP/3/102

2. Bachelor of Arts in Office Management HEA-MU/LP/7/112

3. Bachelor of Arts with Education (English and HEA-MU/LP/5/34

Geography stream)

4. Bachelor of Arts with Education English and Civic Education HEA-MU/LP/5/29

5. Bachelor of Arts with Education English and History HEA-MU/LP/5/35

6. Bachelor of Arts with Education English and Zambian languages HEA-MU/LP/5/28

7. Bachelor of Arts with Education Geography and Civic HEA-MU/LP/5/30

 Education Stream

8. Bachelor of Arts with Education History and Civics HEA-MU/LP/5/31

9. Bachelor of Arts with Education in English and French HEA-MU/LP/5/212

10. Bachelor of Banking and Finance HEA-MU/LP/3/99

11. Bachelor of Biomedical Sciences HEA-MU/LP/10/27

12. Bachelor of Economics and Finance HEA-MU/LP/3/210

13. Bachelor of Education in Primary Teaching HEA-MU/LP/5/169

14. Bachelor of Engineering in Agricultural Engineering HEA-MU/LP/6/8

15. Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical and Electronic Engineering HEA-MU/LP/6/9

16. Bachelor of Engineering in Industrial Engineering HEA-MU/LP/6/60

17. Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering HEA-MU/LP/6/7

18. Bachelor of ICT with Education HEA-MU/LP/10/13

19. Bachelor of Industrial Psychology HEA-MU/LP/7/12

20. Bachelor of Information Systems HEA-MU/LP/10/71

21. Bachelor of International relations and Development HEA-MU/LP/7/13

22. Bachelor of Laws Degree HEA-MU/LP/8/2

23. Bachelor of Local Government Administration HEA-MU/LP/7/14

24. Bachelor of Marketing HEA-MU/LP/3/101

25. Bachelor of Marketing HEA-MU/LP/3/100

26. Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor and Surgery HEA-MU/LP/9/19

27. Bachelor of Psychology HEA-MU/LP/7/16

28. Bachelor of Public Administration HEA-MU/LP/7/15

29. Bachelor of Purchasing and Supply management HEA-MU/LP/3/103

30. Bachelor of Science - Land and Water Resources Management HEA-MU/LP/1/3

31. Bachelor of Science (Biological Sciences) HEA- MU/LP/10/20
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32. Bachelor of Science- Agriculture HEA-MU/LP/1/4

33. Bachelor of Science Climatology HEA-MU/LP/1/2

34. Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness Management HEA-MU/LP/3/142

35. Bachelor of Science in Business Informatics HEA-MU/LP/10/241
36. Bachelor of Science in Cyber Security HEA-MU/LP/10/72
37. Bachelor of Science in Data Science HEA-MU/LP/10/73

38. Bachelor of Science in Demography HEA-MU/LP/7/11
39. Bachelor of Science in Mathematics and Statistics HEA-MU/LP/10/12
40. Bachelor of Science Physics HEA-MU/LP/10/18

41. Bachelor of Science, Environmental Studies HEA-MU/LP/1/5
42. Bachelor of Social Work HEA-MU/LP/7/17
43. Doctor of Philosophy in Information Systems HEA-MU/LP/10/66

44. Doctor of Philosophy in Information Technology HEA-MU/LP/10/65
45. Master in Agriculture Risk Management HEA-MU/LP/3/144
46. Master of Arts in Civic Education and Transformational HEA-MU/LP/7/21

Leadership
47. Master of Arts in Economics HEA-MU/LP/3/211
48. Master of Arts in History HEA-MU/LP/7/22

49. Master of Arts in Journalism and Mass Communication HEA-MU/LP/4/10
50. Master of Arts in Religious Studies HEA-MU/LP/5/170
51. Master of Business Leadership HEA-MU/LP/10/240

52. Master of Climate Change and Sustainable Development HEA-MU/LP/1/6
53. Master of Computer Science with Artificial Intelligence HEA-MU/LP/10/67
54. Master of Education in Curriculum Studies HEA-MU/LP/5/87

55. Master of Laws HEA-MU/LP/8/6
56. Master of Marketing HEA-MU/LP/3/104
57. Master of Public Administration HEA-MU/LP/7/20

58. Master of Science in Agribusiness Management HEA-MU/LP/3/143
59. Master of Science in Agriculture with Education HEA-MU/LP/5/171
60. Master of Science in Biochemistry HEA-MU/LP/10/69

61. Master of Science in Chemical Pathology HEA-MU/LP/9/115
62. Master of Science in Computer Science HEA-MU/LP/10/25
63. Master of Science in Cyber Security HEA-MU/LP/10/68

64. Master of Science in Data Science and Big Data HEA-MU/LP/10/70
65. Master of Science in Human Anatomy HEA-MU/LP/9/117
66. Master of Science in Immunol Pathology HEA-MU/LP/9/116

67. Master of Science in Information Technology HEA-MU/LP/10/74
68. Masters in International Relations HEA-MU/LP/7/19
69. Masters of Social Work HEA-MU/LP/7/18

7. Palabana University 1. Diploma in Animal Production HEA-PAL/LP/1/20

8. University of Zambia 1. Bachelor of Mineral Science (Geology) HEA-UNZA/LP/6/3

2. Bachelor of Agricultural Sciences in Plant Science HEA-UNZA/LP/1/14
3. Bachelor of Arts in Adult Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/202
4. Bachelor of Arts in English Languages and Linguistics HEA-UNZA/LP/4/4

5. Bachelor of Arts in French HEA-UNZA/LP/4/8
6. Bachelor of Arts in Gender Studies HEA-UNZA/LP/7/87
7. Bachelor of Arts in History HEA-UNZA/LP/7/50

8. Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy and applied Ethics HEA-UNZA/LP/7/79
9. Bachelor of Arts in Photography HEA-UNZA/LP/2/6

10. Bachelor of Arts in Political Science HEA-UNZA/LP/7/86

11. Bachelor of Arts in Population Studies HEA-UNZA/LP/7/80
12. Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration HEA-UNZA/LP/7/109
13. Bachelor of Arts with Library and Information Science HEA-UNZA/LP/5/203

14. Bachelor of Education Environmental Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/82
15. Bachelor of Education in Chinese Language Teaching HEA-UNZA/LP/5/173
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16. Bachelor of Education in Literacy and Language HEA-UNZA/LP/5/69
17. Bachelor of Education in Social Sciences HEA-UNZA/LP/5/57
18. Bachelor of Education Sociology of Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/70

19. Bachelor of Education with Special Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/140
20. Bachelor of Education with Special Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/204
21. Bachelor of Engineering (Agricultural Engineering) HEA-UNZA/LP/6/1

22. Bachelor of Engineering (Civil and Environmental Engineering) HEA-UNZA/LP/6/2
23. Bachelor of Engineering (Electrical and Electronic Engineering) HEA-UNZA/LP/6/4
24. Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical Engineering) HEA-UNZA/LP/6/5

25. Bachelor of Engineering in Geomatic Engineering HEA-UNZA/LP/6/21
26. Bachelor of Laws HEA-UNZA/LP/8/7
27. Bachelor of Mass Communication HEA-UNZA/LP/4/5

28. Bachelor of Media and Journalism Studies HEA-UNZA/LP/4/6
29. Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery (MB ChB) HEA-UNZA/LP/9/5
30. Bachelor of Science (Agricultural Extension) HEA-UNZA/LP/1/1

31. Bachelor of Science (Animal Science) HEA-UNZA/LP/9/14
32. Bachelor of Science (Nursing) HEA-UNZA/LP/9/1
33. Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Economics HEA-UNZA/LP/1/11

34. Bachelor of Science in Agriculture Economics HEA-UNZA/LP/1/43
35. Bachelor of Science in Agronomy HEA-UNZA/LP/1/44
36. Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Sciences HEA-UNZA/LP/10/22

37. Bachelor of Science in Entomology HEA-UNZA/LP/10/41
38. Bachelor of Science in Environmental Health HEA-UNZA/LP/10/23
39. Bachelor of Science in Food Science and Technology HEA-UNZA/LP/11/8

40. Bachelor of Science in Human Nutrition HEA-UNZA/LP/11/7
41. Bachelor of Science in Microbiology HEA-UNZA/LP/10/42
42. Bachelor of Science in Molecular Biology HEA-UNZA/LP/10/43

43. Bachelor of Science in Parasitology HEA-UNZA/LP/10/44
44. Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy HEA-UNZA/LP/9/41
45. Bachelor of Veterinary Medicine HEA-UNZA/LP/9/40

46. Diploma in Midwifery HEA-UNZA/LP/9/102
47. Doctor of Education in Educational Psychology HEA-UNZA/LP/7/88
48. Doctor of Education in Special Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/177

49. Doctor of Philosophy in Guidance and Counselling HEA-UNZA/LP/7/89
50. Master of Arts in Archaeology HEA-UNZA/LP/6/57
51. Master of Arts in History HEA-UNZA/LP/7/92

52. Master of Education in Civic Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/176
53. Master of Education in Guidance and Counselling HEA-UNZA/LP/5/175
54. Master of Education in Mathematics HEA-UNZA/LP/5/96

55. Master of Education in Speech and Language Communication HEA-UNZA/LP/5/174
Disorders

56. Master of Education Science Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/88

57. Master of Education with Special Education HEA-UNZA/LP/5/141
58. Master of Engineering in Agriculture Engineering HEA-UNZA/LP/1/26
59. Master of Medicine in Anaesthesia HEA-UNZA/LP/9/106

60. Master of Medicine in Anatomical Pathology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/105
61. Master of Medicine in Clinical Neuropsychology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/95
62. Master of Medicine in Gastroenterology and Internal Medicine HEA-UNZA/LP/9/92

63. Master of Medicine in General Surgery HEA-UNZA/LP/9/107
64. Master of Medicine in Internal Medicine HEA-UNZA/LP/9/93
65. Master of Medicine in Internal Medicine and Infectious

Diseases HEA-UNZA/LP/9/94
66. Master of Medicine in Ophthalmology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/108
67. Master of Medicine in Orthopaedics and Trauma Surgery HEA-UNZA/LP/9/109

68. Master of Medicine in Paediatric Surgery HEA-UNZA/LP/9/111
69. Master of Medicine in Paediatrics and Child Health HEA-UNZA/LP/9/110
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70. Master of Medicine in Psychiatry HEA-UNZA/LP/9/112

71. Master of Science in Agricultural Economics HEA-UNZA/LP/1/12
72. Master of Science in Animal Nutrition HEA-UNZA/LP/1/25
73. Master of Science in Animal Nutrition HEA-UNZA/LP/10/45

74. Master of Science in Biochemistry HEA-UNZA/LP/10/56
75. Master of Science in Clinical Nursing HEA-UNZA/LP/9/72
76. Master of Science in Clinical Pathology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/99

77. Master of Science in Clinical Pathology (Haematology) HEA-UNZA/LP/9/100
78. Master of Science in Corporate Communication HEA-UNZA/LP/7/81
79. Master of Science in Ecology and Public Health HEA-UNZA/LP/9/77

80. Master of Science in Food safety and Risk Analysis HEA-UNZA/LP/9/76
81. Master of Science in Geography HEA-UNZA/LP/10/28
82. Master of Science in Health Professionals Education HEA-UNZA/LP/9/96

83. Master of Science in Human Anatomy HEA-UNZA/LP/9/97
84. Master of Science in Human Nutrition HEA-UNZA/LP/11/9
85. Master of Science in Human Physiology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/103

86. Master of Science in Medical Microbiology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/98
87. Master of Science in Medical Parasitology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/91
88. Master of Science in Mental Health and Psychiatric Nursing HEA-UNZA/LP/9/73

89. Master of Science in Midwifery and Women’s Health HEA-UNZA/LP/9/74
90. Master of Science in Neurology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/101
91. Master of Science in One Health Analytical Epidemiology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/36

92. Master of Science in One Health Food Safety HEA-UNZA/LP/9/37
93. Master of Science in One Health Laboratory Diagnostics HEA-UNZA/LP/9/78
94. Master of Science in Operation and Supply Chain Management HEA-UNZA/LP/3/189

95. Master of Science in Pathology (Chemical Pathology) HEA-UNZA/LP/9/113
96. Master of Science in Pharmacology HEA-UNZA/LP/9/114
97. Master of Science in Public Health Nursing HEA-UNZA/LP/9/75

98. Master of Science in Sustainable Land and Environmental HEA-UNZA/LP/1/21
Management

99. Master of Science in Tropical Diseases and Zoonosis HEA-UNZA/LP/9/79

100. Postgraduate Diploma in Gender and the Law HEA-UNZA/LP/8/9
101. Postgraduate Diploma in Health Professions Education HEA-UNZA/LP/9/104
102. Postgraduate Diploma in Human Rights HEA-UNZA/LP/8/8

ACCREDITED LEARNING PROGRAMMES IN PRIVATE HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

S/N Name of HEI Learning Programme Accreditation No.
1. Africa Research University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-001/LP/3/127

2. Bachelor of Education (Primary) HEA-001/LP/5/59
3. Bachelor of Education (Secondary) HEA-001/LP/5/61
4. Doctor of Philosophy in Development Studies HEA-001/LP/7/59

5. Master of Business Administration HEA-001/LP/3/128
6. Master of Education HEA-001/LP/5/60
7. Master of Philosophy in Development Studies HEA-001/LP/7/58

8. Master of Public Administration HEA-001/LP/7/57

2. African Christian University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Theology HEA-011/LP/7/55
2. Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education with HEA-011/LP/5/222

 Christian Education)

3. Bachelor of Science in Business Administration HEA-011/LP/3/132
4. Master of Arts in Pastoral Theology HEA-042/LP/7/72

3. African Open University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-059/LP/3/83
2. Bachelor of Management in Accounts and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/57

3. Bachelor of Management in Banking and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/59
4. Bachelor of Management in Banking and Insurance HEA-059/LP/3/62
5. Bachelor of Management in Business Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/64
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6. Bachelor of Management in Energy Management HEA-059/LP/3/65
7. Bachelor of Management in Operational Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/63
8. Bachelor of Management in Process Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/61

9. Bachelor of Management in Strategic management HEA-059/LP/3/58
10. Bachelor of Management in Supply Chain Management HEA-059/LP/3/60
11. Diploma in Accounts and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/48

12. Diploma in Banking and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/53
13. Diploma in Banking and Insurance HEA-059/LP/3/52
14. Diploma in Business Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/51

15. Diploma in Energy Management HEA-059/LP/3/50
16. Diploma in Operational Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/54
17. Diploma in Process Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/55

18. Diploma in Strategic Management HEA-059/LP/3/49
19. Diploma in Supply Chain Management HEA-059/LP/3/56
20. Doctor of Philosophy-Business Studies HEA-059/LP/5/13

21. Master of Business Administration – Banking and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/79
22. Master of Business Administration – Business Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/81
23. Master of Business Administration – Human Resource

Management and Development HEA-059/LP/3/77
24. Master of Business Administration – Operational Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/80
25. Master of Business Administration Banking and Insurance HEA-059/LP/3/82

26. Master of Business Administration- Energy Management HEA-059/LP/3/78
27. Master of Business Administration in Accounts and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/76
28. Master of Business Administration-Process Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/75

29. Master of Business Administration-Strategic Management HEA-059/LP/3/85
30. Master of Business Administration-Supply Chain Management HEA-059/LP/3/84
31. Post Graduate Diploma – Business Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/70

32. Post Graduate Diploma – Operational Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/74
33. Post Graduate Diploma – Strategic Management HEA-059/LP/3/73
34. Post Graduate Diploma in Accounts and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/69

35. Post Graduate Diploma in Banking and Finance HEA-059/LP/3/68
36. Post Graduate Diploma in Banking and Insurance HEA-059/LP/3/67
37. Post Graduate Diploma in Energy Management HEA-059/LP/3/66

38. Post Graduate Diploma in Process Excellence HEA-059/LP/3/72
39. Post Graduate Diploma in Supply Chain HEA-059/LP/3/71

4. Ambassador International
University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Theology HEA-060/LP/7/53

2. Certificate in Biblical Studies HEA-060/LP/7/51
3. Diploma in Biblical Studies HEA-060/LP/7/52
4. Master of Arts in Biblical Studies HEA-060/LP/7/54

5. Bethel University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration (Human HEA-033/LP/3/183
Resources Management)

2. Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education) HEA-062/LP/5/17
3. Bachelor of Education (English Languages and Literature) HEA-062/LP/5/15
4. Bachelor of Education (History) HEA-062/LP/5/118

5. Bachelor of Education (Primary Degree) HEA-062/LP/5/16
6. Bachelor of Education (Religious Education) HEA-062/LP/5/117
7. Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness HEA-033/LP/1/22

6. Blessings University of 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-063/LP/3/171
Excellence 2. Bachelor of Education (Primary) HEA-063/LP/5/18

3. Bachelor of Education (Secondary) HEA-063/LP/5/19

7. Brook Besor University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Economics HEA-071/LP/3/97
2. Bachelor of Arts in Education HEA-071/LP/5/20
3. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-071/LP/3/96
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8. Cavendish University 1. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-003/LP/3/13

2. Bachelor of Arts in Banking and Finance HEA-003/LP/3/14

3. Bachelor of Arts in Economics HEA-003/LP/3/25

4. Bachelor of Arts in Public Relations HEA-003/LP/7/27

5. Bachelor of Arts in Purchasing and Supply HEA-003/LP/3/15

6. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-003/LP/3/26

7. Bachelor of Development Studies HEA-003/LP/7/6

8. Bachelor of Education HEA-003/LP/5/1

9. Bachelor of Information and Technology HEA-003/LP/6/10

10. Bachelor of Journalism and Mass Communication HEA-003/LP/4/2

11. Bachelor of Laws HEA-108/LP/8/14

12. Bachelor of Mass Communication and Public Relations HEA-003/LP/4/1
13. Bachelor of Science in Clinical Science HEA-003/LP/9/23

14. Bachelor of Science in Computing HEA-003/LP/10/1
15. Bachelor of Science in Nursing HEA-003/LP/9/85
16. Bachelor of Science in Nursing and Midwifery HEA-003/LP/9/86

17. Bachelor of Science in Project Management HEA-003/LP/3/33
18. Bachelor of Social Work HEA-003/LP/7/8
19. Bachelor of Surgery and Medicine HEA-003/LP/9/24

20. Master of Arts in Public Relations HEA-003/LP/7/26
21. Master of Business Administration- General HEA-011/LP/3/134
22. Master of Business Administration- Human Resources HEA-011/LP/3/135

23. Master of Business Administration-Finance HEA-011/LP/3/133
24. Master of Development Studies HEA-003/LP/7/25
25. Master of Laws in Constitutionalism and Human Rights HEA-108/LP/8/19

26. Master of Laws in International Business Law HEA-108/LP/8/20
27. Master of Project Management HEA-003/LP/3/17
28. Master of social Work HEA-003/LP/7/9

29. Postgraduate Diploma in Monitoring and Evaluation HEA-003/LP/3/32
30. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methods and HEA-003/LP/5/142

Learning Resources

9. Central Africa Baptist

University 1. Bachelor in Bible Studies HEA-076/LP/7/67
2. Diploma in Bible Studies HEA-076/LP/7/66
3. Diploma in Primary Education HEA-076/LP/5/62

10. Chreso University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Leadership and Practical Theology HEA - 022/LP/7/90
2. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Civic Education and English) HEA-022/LP/5/83

3. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Religious Education) HEA-022/LP/5/91
4. Bachelor of Business Administration (Human Resources HEA-022/LP/3/164

Management)

5. Bachelor of Business Administration – Finance HEA-022/LP/3/137
6. Bachelor of Education (Primary) HEA-022/LP/5/124
7. Bachelor of Science in Nursing (Lusaka) HEA-022/LP/9/43

8. Bachelor of Science in Nursing (Ndola) HEA-077/LP/9/27
9. Bachelor of Science in Psychology and Counselling HEA-022/LP/7/64
10. Bachelor of Science in Public Health HEA-022/LP/9/31

11. Bachelor of Science in Public Health HEA-077/LP/9/26
12. Diploma in Clinical Medical Sciences HEA-022/LP/9/42
13. Diploma in Clinical Medicine HEA-077/LP/9/25

14. Diploma in Secondary Education HEA-022/LP/5/123
15. Master of Business Administration – Human Resource HEA-022/LP/3/175

Management

16. Master of Business Administration (General) HEA-022/LP/3/152
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17. Master of Business Administration – Finance HEA-022/LP/3/138
18. Master of Business Administration – Human Resources HEA-022/LP/3/160

19. Master of Business Administration in Project Management HEA-022/LP/3/165
20. Master of Public Health HEA-022/LP/9/29
21. Master of Science in Psychology and Counselling HEA-022/LP/7/65

22. Postgraduate Diploma in Leadership and Governance HEA-022/LP/7/91
23. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-022/LP/5/103

11. City University of Science

and Technology 1. Bachelor of Education (Secondary Education) HEA-041/LP/5/120
2. Bachelor of Education in Early Childhood Education HEA-041/LP/5/121
3. Bachelor of Education in Primary Education HEA-041/LP/5/23

4. Diploma in Clinical Medicine HEA-041/LP/9/33
5. Diploma in Early Childhood Education HEA-041/LP/5/119
6. Diploma in Nursing HEA-041/LP/9/18

7. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-041/LP/5/22

8. Primary Teachers Diploma HE-041/LP/5/118

9. Secondary Teachers Diploma HEA-041/LP/5/21

12. Copperstone University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Local Government Administration HEA-030/LP/7/37

2. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Civic Education and HEA-030/LP/5/86

Religious Education)

3. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-030/LP/3/161

4. Bachelor of Development Studies HEA-022/LP/3/176

5. Bachelor of Education (Religious Education and English) HEA-030/LP/5/71

6. Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering HEA-030/LP/6/56

7. Bachelor of Human Resource Management HEA-030/LP/3/166

8. Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering HEA-030/LP/6/22

9. Bachelor of Primary Education HEA-030/LP/5/73

10. Bachelor of Science in Computer Science HEA-030/LP/10/29

11. Bachelor of Science in Forensic Accounting and Auditing HEA-030/LP/3/167

12. Bachelor of Science in Occupational Health HEA-030/LP/9/44

13. Diploma in Mining Engineering HEA-030/LP/6/55

14. Diploma in Primary Education HEA-030/LP/5/84

15. Diploma in Secondary Education HEA-030/LP/5/85

16. Master of Business Administration HEA-030/LP/3/162

17. Master of Science in Forensic Accounting and Auditing HEA-030/LP/3/168

18. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-030/LP/5/72

13. DMI-St. Eugene University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Secondary Education (Civic Education HEA-148/LP/5/124

and English)

2. Bachelor of Arts in Secondary Education (Civic Education HEA-148/LP/5/123

and Religious Education)

3. Bachelor of Arts in Secondary Education (Geography HEA-138/LP/5/122

and History)

4. Bachelor of Arts in Social Work HEA-023/LP/7/60

5. Bachelor of Arts in Social Work and Counselling HEA-023/LP/7/61

6. Bachelor of Arts with Education (English) HEA-024/LP/5/74

7. Bachelor of Arts with Education (History) HEA-020/LP/5/104

8. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-023/LP/3/172

9. Bachelor of Commerce HEA-024/LP/3/121

10. Bachelor of Computer Science HEA-023/LP/10/8

11. Bachelor of Education (Biology) HEA-023/LP/5/64

12. Bachelor of Education (Chemistry) HEA-023/LP/5/63

13. Bachelor of Education (Primary Education) HEA-023/LP/5/152

14. Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Science Engineering HEA-023/LP/10/17
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15. Bachelor of Science in Computer Science HEA-024/LP/10/20
16. Bachelor of Science in Food and Nutrition HEA-053/LP/11/2

17. Bachelor of Science in Geography HEA-023/LP/10/19
18. Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education (Biology HEA-145/LP/5/125

and Chemistry)

19. Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education (Information HEA-148/LP/5/150
Communication Technology

20. Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education (Mathematics HEA-145/LP/5/127

 and Biology)
21. Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education (Physics and

Chemistry) HEA-145/LP/5/126

22. Diploma in Commerce HEA-023/LP/3/131
23. Diploma in Computer Science HEA-023/LP/10/7
24. Diploma in Primary Education HEA-023/LP/5/56

25. Diploma in Social Work HEA-023/LP/7/10
26. Master of Business Administration HEA-023/LP/3/190
27. Master of Business Administration in Finance and

 International Business HEA-024/LP/3/153
28. Master of Business Administration in Human Resources

Management HEA-024/LP/3/130

29. Master of Commerce in Accounts and Finance HEA-023/LP/3/139
30. Master of Education - Educational Administration and

Management HEA-023/LP/5/153

31. Master of Education (Biology) HEA-023/LP/5/65
32. Master of Education (Chemistry) HEA-023/LP/LP/5/66
33. Master of Education (Civic Education) HEA-148/LP/5/130

34. Master of Education (Mathematics Education) HEA-145/LP/5/128
35. Master of Education in Geography Education HEA-145/LP/5/129
36. Master of Education in Physics Education HEA-148/LP/5/151

37. Master of Science in Computer Science HEA-023/LP/10/9
38. Master of Social Work Specialised in Community Development HEA-023/LP/7/62
39. Master of Social Work Specialised in Project Management, HEA-023/LP/7/63

Monitoring and Evaluation

14. Eden University 1. Bachelor of Education (Primary Education) HEA-038/LP/5/50
2. Bachelor of Education (Secondary Education) HEA-038/LP/5/51
3. Bachelor of Laws HEA-071/LP/8/10

4. Bachelor of Science – Nursing HEA-038/LP/9/9
5. Bachelor of Science in Clinical Medicine HEA-038/LP/9/22

15. Edenberg University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-079/LP/3/154
2. Bachelor of Education in Primary Education HEA-079/LP/5/76

3. Bachelor of Education in Secondary Education HEA-079/LP/5/75
4. Bachelor of Public Administration HEA-079/LP/7/71

16. Evangelical University 1. Advanced Certificate in Ministry Studies HEA-025/LP/7/45
2. Bachelor of Missions and Development Studies. HEA-025/LP/7/3

3. Bachelor of Primary School Teacher Education HEA-025/LP/5/6
4. Bachelor of Theology HEA-025/LP/7/4
5. Bachelor of Theology and Religious Education for HEA-025/LP/7/5

Secondary School Teachers.
6. Diploma in Evangelical Studies HEA-025/LP/7/46
7. Diploma in Missions and Development HEA-025/LP/7/42

8. Diploma in Theology HEA-025/LP/7/44
9. Diploma in Theology and Religious Education HEA-025/LP/7/43

17. Gideon Robert University 1. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-127/LP/3/186
2. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Civic Education) HEA-033/LP/5/92
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3. Bachelor of Arts with Education (English) HEA-033/LP/5/9
4. Bachelor of Arts with Education in Geography HEA-129/LP/5/147

5. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-033/LP/3/98
6. Bachelor of Education in Special Education HEA-033/LP/5/10
7. Bachelor of Human Resource Management HEA-033/LP/3/191

8. Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery HEA-073/LP/9/65
9. Bachelor of Public Health HEA-073/LP/9/64

10. Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry Sciences HEA-073/LP/10/55

11. Bachelor of Science in Clinical Medicine HEA-073/LP/9/63
12. Bachelor of Science in Nursing HEA-073/LP/9/84
13. Diploma in Clinical Medicine HEA-073/LP/9/83

14. Diploma in Clinical Medicine (Kalulushi Campus) HEA-033/LP/9/45
15. Diploma in Nursing HEA-033/LP/9/20
16. Diploma in Primary Education HEA-033/LP/5/8

17. Diploma in Secondary Education HEA-033/LP/5/7
18. Master of Education in Civic Education HEA-129/LP/5/132
19. Master of Education in Linguistics HEA-129/LP/5/148
20. Post Graduate Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-129/LP/5/131

18. Harvest University 1. Bachelor of Science in Environmental Health HEA-034/LP/9/12

2. Diploma in Environmental Health HEA-034/LP/1/23

19. Information and
Communication University 1. Bachelor of Education (Primary Education) HEA-014/LP/5/106

2. Bachelor of Education in Arts and Business Studies HEA-014/LP/5/143
3. Bachelor of Education in Business Studies HEA-014/LP/5/105
4. Bachelor of Human Resources Management HEA-042/LP/7/75
5. Bachelor of Public Administration and Development HEA-042/LP/7/74
6. Bachelor of Science in Agriculture Science HEA-014/LP/1/24
7. Bachelor of Science in Environmental Management System HEA-014/LP/1/15
8. Bachelor of Science in Information and Communication

Technology HEA-014/LP/10/10
9. Bachelor of Science in Information Security and

Computer Forensics HEA-014/LP/10/11
10. Bachelor of Social Work HEA-042/LP/7/73
11. Masters in Education Management (Leadership and Policy HEA-014/LP/5/107

Development

20. Justo Mwale University 1. Bachelor of Theology HEA-015/LP/7/48
2. Diploma in Theology HEA-015/LP/7/47
3. Master of Theology HEA-015/LP/7/49

21. Kenneth Kaunda
Metropolitan University 1. Bachelor of Science in Banking and Finance HEA-016/LP/3/122

22. Kopaline University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-094/LP/3/213
2. Bachelor of Development Studies HEA-094/LP/3/214
3. Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education) HEA-094/LP/5/172
4. Bachelor of Science in Human Resource Management HEA-094/LP/3/212

23. Livingstone International
University of Tourism
Excellence and Business
Management (LIUTEBM) 1. Bachelor of Arts in Development Studies HEA-026/LP/7/128

2. Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Mass Communication HEA-026/LP/7/126
3. Bachelor of Arts in Public Relations HEA-026/LP/7/127
4. Bachelor of Business in Information Technology HEA-026/LP/3/247
5. Bachelor of Education in Early Childhood Education HEA-026/LP/5/125
6. Bachelor of Education in Primary Education HEA-026/LP/5/126
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7. Bachelor of laws HEA-026/LP/8/23
8. Bachelor of Science in Banking and Finance HEA-026/LP/3/248
9. Bachelor of Science in Climate Change, Environment HEA-026/LP/1/54

and Sustainable Development
10. Bachelor of Science in Environmental Protection and ManagementHEA-026/LP/1/55

24. Lusaka Apex Medical
University 1. Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery (MBChB) HEA-067/LP/9/51

2. Bachelor of Pharmacy HEA-069/LP/9/46
3. Bachelor of Science in Environmental Health HEA-072/LP/9/47
4. Bachelor of Science in Nursing HEA-035/LP/9/48
5. Bachelor of Science in Nutrition and Dietetics HEA-035/LP/11/11
6. Bachelor of Science in Public Health HEA-072/LP/9/49
7. Diploma in Nursing HEA-035/LP/9/50
8. Master of Public Health HEA-072 /LP/9/52

25. MANCOSA University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-042/LP/3/140
2. Bachelor of Commerce in Marketing Management HEA-042/LP/3/220
3. Master of Business Administration HEA-042/LP/3/141

26. Mansfield University 1. Junior Secondary   Teachers Diploma in Computer Studies HEA-048/LP/5/128
2. Junior Secondary Teachers Diploma in Business Studies HEAV-048/LP/5/129
3. Secondary Diploma in Business Studies HEA-048/LP/5/127

27. Northrise University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-005/LP/3/109
2. Bachelor of Finance and Accounting HEA-005/LP/3/108
3. Bachelor of Finance and Accounting HEA-005/LP/3/45
4. Bachelor of Human Resource Management HEA-005/LP/3/107
5. Bachelor of Human Resource Management HEA-005/LP/3/39
6. Bachelor of Information Technology HEA-005/LP/10/4
7. Bachelor of Law (LLB) HEA-005/LP/8/5
8. Bachelor of Science in Computer Science HEA-005/LP/10/3
9. Bachelor of Science Nursing HEA-005/LP/9/11

10. Bachelor of Theology HEA-005/LP/7/2
11. Certificate in Teaching Methodology HEA-005/LP/5/32
12. Diploma in Human Resource Management HEA-005/LP/3/106
13. Diploma in Human Resource Management. HEA-005/LP/3/38
14. Executive Master of Business Administration HEA-005/LP/3/110

28. Oak University 1. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Civic Education and English) HEA-20/LP/5/90
2. Bachelor of Business Studies with Education HEA-20/LP/5/89
3. Master of Business Administration HEA-020/LP/3/163

29. Open Window University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Design Arts HEA-053/LP/2/2
2. Bachelor of Arts in Experimental Media HEA-053/LP/2/3
3. Bachelor of Arts in Interaction Design HEA-053/LP/2/4
4. Bachelor of Arts in Moving Image HEA-053/LP/2/5

30. Paglory University 1. Bachelor of Agriculture Science with Education HEA-017/LP/5/113
2. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-017/LP/3/180
3. Bachelor of Education (History) HEA-017/LP/5/111
4. Bachelor of Education (Primary) HEA-017/LP/5/110
5. Bachelor of Education Religious Studies HEA-017/LP/5/112
6. Bachelor of Physical Education and Sport HEA-017/LP/5/109

31. Rockview University 1. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-032/LP/3/181
2. Bachelor of Arts in Economics HEA-036/LP/3/155
3. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Civic Education and English) HEA-032/LP/5/133
4. Bachelor of Arts with Education (English Language

and Literature) HEA-032/LP/5/144
5. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-032/LP/3/184
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6. Bachelor of Education (Geography and Mathematics) HEA-032/LP/5/145
7. Bachelor of Laws HEA-036/LP/8/15
8. Bachelor of Science in Agriculture Science HEA-036/ALP/1/27
9. Bachelor of Science in Education in (Home Economics) HEA-036/LP/5/134

10. Bachelor of Science in Food and Nutrition HEA-036/LP/11/10
11. Bachelor of Science with Education in Agriculture HEA-036/LP/5/146
12. Diploma In Nursing HEA-036/LP/9/35
13. Diploma in Nursing HEA-036/LP/9/34
14. Diploma in Secondary Teaching (Business Studies) HEA-036/LP/5/78
15. Diploma in Secondary Teaching (Religious Studies HEA-036/LP/5/77

and Mathematics)
16. Diploma in Secondary Teaching (Social Sciences and English) HEA-036/LP/5/79
17. Diploma in Secondary Teaching (Zambian Languages and

English) HEA-036/LP/5/80

32. Rusangu University 1. Bachelor of Arts in History with Education HEA-007/LP/5/39
2. Bachelor of Arts in Journalism HEA-007/LP/4/3
3. Bachelor of Arts in Peace and Conflict Resolution HEA-007/LP/7/30
4. Bachelor of Arts in Sociology HEA-007/LP/7/23
5. Bachelor of Arts in Theology HEA-007/LP/7/31
6. Bachelor of Arts with Education – Civic Education HEA-007/LP/5/38
7. Bachelor of Science General and Business Agriculture HEA-007/LP/1/8
8. Bachelor of Science Nursing HEA-061/LP/9/21
9. Bachelor of Science Nursing HEA-007/LP/9/8

10. Bachelor of Science with education- Agriculture Science HEA-007/LP/1/9
11. Bachelor of Science with Education in Mathematics HEA-007/LP/5/95
12. Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) Education - Educational HEA-015/LP/5/135

Administration and Leadership
13. Master of Educational Administration and Curriculum HEA-007/LP/5/41

Development
14. Master of Science in Agriculture with Education HEA-007/LP/5/40

33. South Valley University 1. Master of Business Administration in Logistics and HEA-043/LP/3/246
Supply Chain Management

2. Master of Business Administration in Tourism and HEA-043/LP/11/13
Hospitality Management

3. Master of Science in Health and Social Care Management HEA-043/LP/9/118

34. St. Bonaventure University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy HEA-064/LP/7/125
2. Diploma in Philosophy HEA-064/LP/7/123
3. Diploma in Philosophy and Religious Studies HEA-064/LP/7/124

35. St. Dominic’s Major 1. Bachelor of Theology HEA-006/LP/7/24
Seminary University

36. Sunningdale University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-052/LP/3/231
2. Master of Business Administration HEA-052/LP/3/232

37. Supershine University 1. Bachelor of Arts in Economics HEA-057/LP/3/124
2. Bachelor of Science in Business Administration HEA-057/LP/3/123
3. Bachelor of Science in Project Management HEA-057/LP/3/111

38. Texila American University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-021/LP/3/24
2. Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery (MB ChB) HEA-021/LP/9/3
3. Bachelor of Medicine and Surgery HEA-023/LP/9/39
4. Bachelor of Nursing HEA-021/LP/9/13
5. Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) HEA-021/LP/9/12
6. Bachelor of Science in Banking and Insurance HEA-021/LP/3/215
7. Bachelor of Science in Finance and Accounting HEA-021/LP/3/192
8. Bachelor of Science in Human Resource Management HEA-021/LP/3/216
9. Bachelor of Science in Information Technology (BIT) HEA-021/LP/10/2

10. Bachelor of Science in Project Management HEA-021/LP/3/194
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11. Bachelor Science in Marketing HEA-021/LP/3/193
12. Diploma in Nursing HEA-021/LP/9/30
13. Diploma in Pharmacy HEA-023/LP/9/32
14. Master of Business Administration HEA-021/LP/3/16
15. Master of Project Management HEA-032/LP/3/185
16. Master of Public Health HEA-021/LP/9/10
17. Master of Public Health HEA-023/LP/9/38
18. Master of Science in Banking and Insurance HEA-021/LP/3/195
19. Master of Science in Human Resource Management HEA-021/LP/3/233

39. The University of 1. Bachelor of Arts in Economics HEA-040/LP/3/126
Barotseland 2. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-040/LP/3/125

40. Trans-Africa Christian 1. Bachelor of Arts in Bible Theology HEA-046/LP/7/40
University 2. Master of Arts in Theological Studies HEA-046/LP/7/41

41. Trinity University 1. Diploma in Nursing HEA-018/LP/9/66

42. Twin Palm Leadership 1. Bachelor of Education in Secondary Education HEA-041/LP/5/149

University

43. Unicaf University Zambia 1. Bachelor In Hospitality Management HEA-053/LP/11/1

2. Bachelor of Arts in Pre - Primary Education HEA-053/LP/5/219

3. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-053/LP/3/35

4. Bachelor of Laws HEA-053/LP/8/3

5. Bachelor of Marketing Management HEA-053/LP/3/196

6. Bachelor of Primary Education HEA-053/LP/5/220

7. Bachelor of Science Accounting HEA-053/LP/3/5

8. Doctor of Philosophy - Business Studies HEA-053/LP/3/177

9. Doctor of Philosophy in Education HEA-053/LP/7/122

10. Doctor of Philosophy-Business Studies HEA-053/LP/5/14

11. Doctorate of Business Administration. HEA-053/LP/3/12

12. Master in Literature HEA-053/LP/7/29

13. Master of Arts in Educational Leadership and Management HEA-053/LP/5/37

14. Master of Arts in English Language and Literature HEA-053/LP/5/36

15. Master of Business Administration in Marketing HEA-083/LP/3/187

16. Master of Business Administration in Oil, Gas and HEA-053/LP/3/37

 Energy Management

17. Master of Business Administration- Management HEA-053/LP/3/7

18. Master of Business Administration. HEA-053/LP/3/6

19. Master of Business Administration:  Finance HEA-053/LP/3/10

20. Master of Business Administration: Health Management HEA-053/LP/3/11

21. Master of Business Administration: Management HEA-053/LP/3/9

 Information Systems

22. Master of Education in Leadership and Management HEA-053/LP/5/221

23. Master of Laws HEA-053/LP/8/1

24. Master of Public Administration HEA-053/LP/7/28

25. Master of Science in HealthCare Management HEA-053/LP/3/8

26. Master of Science in Managerial Psychology HEA-053/LP/7/1

27. Masters in Education HEA-053/LP/5/2

28. Masters Web Design and Development HEA-053/LP/2/1

44. United Church of Zambia 1. Bachelor of Theology HEA-047/LP/7/69

University 2. Diploma in Diaconal Ministry HEA-047/LP/7/68

3. Diploma in Theology HEA-047/LP/7/56

45. University of Africa 4. Bachelor in Secondary Education HEA-028/LP/5/48

5. Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration HEA-028/LP/7/110
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6. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-028/LP/3/148
7. Bachelor of Education (Primary) HEA-028/LP/5/49
8. Bachelor of Education in Commerce HEA-028/LP/5/33
9. Bachelor of Education in Early Childhood Education HEA-014/LP/5/136

10. Bachelor of Laws HEA-028/LP/8/12
11. Bachelor of Marketing HEA-028/LP/3/34
12. Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness Management HEA-028/LP/3/147
13. Bachelor of Science in Entrepreneurship HEA-028/LP/3/149
14. Bachelor of Science in Occupational Health HEA-028/LP/9/53
15. Bachelor of Social Work HEA-028/LP/7/94
16. Diploma in Banking Practice and Management HEA-028/LP/3/117
17. Diploma in Business Administration HEA-028/LP/3/145
18. Diploma in Early Childhood Education HEA-028/LP/5/47
19. Diploma in Entrepreneurship HEA-028/LP/3/146
20. Diploma in Marketing HEA-028/LP/3/16
21. Diploma in Secondary Education HEA-028/LP/5/46
22. Master of Education - Education Management and HEA-014/LP/5/138

Administration
23. Master of Education - Education Management HEA-014/LP/5/137

and Administration by Research
24. Masters in Literacy and Literacy Studies and Development HEA-014/LP/4/9
25. Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-028/LP/5/81

46. University Of Lusaka 1. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-009/LP/3/114
2. Bachelor of Arts in Development Studies HEA-009/LP/7/33
3. Bachelor of Arts in Peace and Conflict Resolution HEA-009/LP/7/32
4. Bachelor of Laws HEA-061/LP/8/11
5. Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery HEA-009/LP/9/2
6. Bachelor of Public Health HEA-009/LP/9/16
7. Bachelor of Science Human Resources Management HEA-009/LP/3/115
8. Bachelor of Science in Banking and Finance HEA-009/LP/3/113
9. Bachelor of Science in Marketing HEA-009/LP/3/116

10. Bachelor of Science in Politics and International Relations HEA-009/LP/7/34
11. Bachelor of Science in Public Administration HEA-009/LP/7/35
12. Bachelor of Science in Purchasing and Supply HEA-009/LP/3/112
13. Bachelor of Science Information system and Technology HEA-009/LP/10/14
14. Bachelor of Science Information Technology with Education HEA-009/LP/10/15
15. Certificate in Health Informatics HEA-009/LP/9/15
16. Master of Arts in Peace and Security Studies HEA-009/LP/7/36
17. Master of Business Administration HEA-009/LP/3/217
18. Master of Science in Accounting and Finance HEA-009/LP/3/157
19. Master of Science in Auditing HEA-009/LP/3/197
20. Master of Science in Economics and Finance HEA-009/LP/3/218
21. Master of Science in Environmental Management HEA-009/LP/1/7
22. Master of Science in Public Finance and Taxation HEA-009/LP/3/156
23. Master of Science in Supply Chain Management HEA-009/LP/3/132
24. Postgraduate Diploma in Lecturing / Teaching Methodology HEA-009/LP/5/45

47. Victoria Falls University 1. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-029/LP/3/158
of Technology 2. Bachelor of Education HEA-029/LP/5/11

3. Bachelor of Education (Primary) HEA-029/LP/5/98
4. Bachelor of Information Technology with Education HEA-029/LP/5/97
5. Bachelor of Science (Mathematics) with Education HEA-029/LP/5/12
6. Master of Education in Education Administration

and Management

48. Zambia Catholic University 1. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-019/LP/3/3
2. Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Mass Communication HEA-054/LP/7/77
3. Bachelor of Arts in Public Relations HEA-054/LP/7/78
4. Bachelor of Banking and Finance HEA-019/LP/3/1
5. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-019/LP/3/4
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6. Bachelor of Commerce with Education HEA-019/LP/5/101
7. Bachelor of Development Studies HEA-019/LP/7/7
8. Bachelor of Economics HEA-019/LP/3/2
9. Bachelor of Education (Secondary) HEA-019/LP/5/3

10. Bachelor of Education in Guidance and Counselling HEA-019/LP/5/53
11. Bachelor of Human Resource Management HEA-019/LP/3/86
12. Bachelor of Mass Communication HEA-019/LP/4/7
13. Diploma in Primary Education HEA-019/LP/5/100
14. Diploma in Teaching Methodology HEA-019/LP/5/4
15. Master of Arts in Human Geography HEA-019/LP/7/39
16. Master of Arts in Peace and Conflict Studies HEA-019/LP/7/70

49. Zambian Christian 1. Bachelor of Arts in Business Studies HEA-054/LP/3/159
University

50. Zambian Open University 1. Bachelor of Agriculture Science with Education HEA-010/LP/5/215
2. Bachelor of Arts in Development Studies HEA-010/LP/7/96
3. Bachelor of Arts in Fine Arts HEA-010/LP/7/102
4. Bachelor of Arts in Paralegal Studies HEA-010/LP/7/100
5. Bachelor of Arts in Policing and Security Studies HEA-010/LP/7/101
6. Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration HEA-010/LP/7/97
7. Bachelor of Arts in Social Work HEA-010/LP/7/98
8. Bachelor of Arts in Sociology HEA-010/LP/7/99
9. Bachelor of Arts Information Technology HEA-010/LP/10/78

10. Bachelor of Business Administration (Accounting) HEA-010/LP/3/198
11. Bachelor of Business in Banking and Finance HEA-010/LP/3/242
12. Bachelor of Business in Human Resource Management HEA-010/LP/7/111
13. Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education) HEA-010/LP/5/154
14. Bachelor of Education (Primary Education) HEA-010/LP/5/155
15. Bachelor of Education (Secondary Education) HEA-010/LP/5/156
16. Bachelor of Education in Adult Education HEA-010/LP/5/216
17. Bachelor of Education in Special Education HEA-010/LP/5/217
18. Bachelor of Guidance and Counselling HEA-010/LP/7/82
19. Bachelor of Laws HEA-010/LP/8/16
20. Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness Management HEA-010/LP/3/150
21. Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Economics HEA-010/LP/1/13
22. Bachelor of Science in Animal Science HEA-010/LP/1/51
23. Bachelor of Science in Horticulture HEA-010/LP/1/52
24. Bachelor of Science in Plant Sciences HEA-010/LP/1/53
25. Diploma in Early Childhood Education HEA-010/LP/5/214
26. Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration HEA-010/LP/3/245
27. Doctor of Philosophy in Development Studies HEA-010/LP/7/118
28. Doctor of Philosophy in Geography HEA-010/LP/10/80
29. Doctor of Philosophy in History HEA-010/LP/7/120
30. Doctor of Philosophy in Public Administration HEA-010/LP/7/119
31. Doctor of Philosophy in Religious Studies HEA-010/LP/7/121
32. Doctor of Philosophy in Transformative Community HEA-010/LP/7/122

Development
33. Master of Arts in Transformative Community Development HEA-010/LP/7/115
34. Master of Arts in History HEA-010/LP/7/113
35. Master of Arts in Religious Studies HEA-010/LP/7/114
36. Master of Arts in Sociology HEA-010/LP/7/117

37. Master of Arts in Trade Development and International HEA-010/LP/7/103

 Relations

38. Master of Arts in Trade Development Studies HEA-010/LP/7/116

39. Master of Business Administration HEA-010/LP/3/243

40. Master of Business Administration (Human Resource HEA-010/LP/7/105

 Management)
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41. Master of Business Administration (Project Management) HEA-010/LP/3/244

42. Master of Criminal Justice HEA-010/LP/8/21

43. Master of Education in Early Childhood Education HEA-010/LP/5/157

44. Master of Education in Literacy and Development HEA-010/LP/5/158

45. Master of Education in Management and Administration HEA-010/LP/5/218

46. Master of Laws HEA-010/LP/8/22

47. Master of Public Administration HEA-010/LP/7/104

48. Master of Science in Geography HEA-010/LP/10/79

51. Zambia Royal Medical 1. Bachelor of Public Health HEA-055/LP/9/70

University 2. Bachelor of Science in Clinical Sciences HEA-055/LP/9/69

3. Diploma in Environmental Health HEA-055/LP/9/67

4. Diploma in Pharmacy HEA-055/LP/9/68

5. Master of Public Health HEA-055/LP/9/71

52. ZCAS University 1. Bachelor in Management Accounting HEA-039/LP/3/42

2. Bachelor of Accountancy HEA-039/LP/3/93

3. Bachelor of Accountancy (RPL) HEA-039/LP/3/174

4. Bachelor of Accounting HEA-039/LP/3/94

5. Bachelor of Accounting (RPL) HEA-039/LP/3/173

6. Bachelor of Accounting and Finance HEA-039/LP/3/40

7. Bachelor of Accounting with Education HEA-039/LP/3/95

8. Bachelor of Arts Economics HEA-039/LP/3/30

9. Bachelor of Arts in Development Studies HEA-039/LP/7/95

10. Bachelor of Arts in Financial Services HEA-039/LP/3/27

11. Bachelor of Arts in Human Resource Management HEA-039/LP/7/108

12. Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration and Management HEA-039/LP/7/106

13. Bachelor of Business Administration HEA-039/LP/3/234

14. Bachelor of Business Entrepreneurship HEA-039/LP/3/235

15. Bachelor of Economics and Finance HEA-039/LP/3/28

16. Bachelor of Laws HEA-105/LP/8/13

17. Bachelor of Science in Accounting and Finance HEA-109/LP/3/188

18. Bachelor of Science in Banking and Finance HEA-039/LP/3/29

19. Bachelor of Science in Business Computing HEA-039/LP/3/236

20. Bachelor of Science in Business Mathematics with Computing HEA-039/LP/3/237

21. Bachelor of Science in Computer Science HEA-039/LP/10/76

22. Bachelor of Science in Computing with Education HEA-039/LP/5/213

23. Bachelor of Science in Computing with Education HEA-039/LP/ 10/16

24. Bachelor of Science in Cyber Security HEA-039/LP/10/77

25. Bachelor of Science in Development Finance HEA-039/LP/3/87

26. Bachelor of Science in Finance and Investment Management HEA-039/LP/3/41

27. Bachelor of Science in Information Technology HEA-039/LP/10/5

28. Bachelor of Science in Marketing Management HEA-039/LP/3/92

29. Bachelor of Science in Network Engineering HEA-039/LP/6/6

30. Bachelor of Science in Security and Crime Science HEA-053/LP/8/4

31. Bachelor of Science in Software Engineering HEA-039/LP/10/75

32. Master of Business Administration (International Business) HEA-039/LP/7/107

33. Master of Business Administration. HEA-039/LP/3/31

34. Master of Business in Procurement and Logistics HEA-039/LP/3/129

35. Master of Science in Accounting and Finance HEA-039/LP/3/44

36. Master of Science in Business Leadership and Management HEA-039/LP/3/219

37. Master of Science in Financial Services HEA-039/LP/3/43

38. Master of Science in Information Technology HEA-039/LP/10/6

39. Master of Science in Project Management HEA-039/LP/3/120

40. Postgraduate Diploma in Project Management HEA-039/LP/3/151
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GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 894 OF 2022 [0089249

The Lands and Deeds Registry Act
(Chapter 185 of the Laws of Zambia)

(Section 56)
Notice of Intention to Issue a Duplicate Certificate of Title

FOURTEEN DAYS after the publication of this notice I intend to
issue a full Certificate of Title No. 53859 in the name of Kebby
Wishimanga regarding CHIBO/LN_41106/109 in extent of 4.13060
hectares situate at Southern Province of the Republic of Zambia.

All persons having objections to the issuance of the duplicate
certificate of title are hereby required to lodge the same in writing
with the Registrar of Lands and Deeds within fourteen days from
the date of publication of this notice.

J. CHISULU-SIKAZWE (MRS),
REGISTRY OF LANDS AND DEEDS Registrar of

P.O. Box 30069 Lands and Deeds
LUSAKA

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 895 OF 2022 [0205880

The Lands and Deeds Registry Act
(Chapter 185 of the Laws of Zambia)

(Section 56)
Notice of Intention to Issue a Duplicate Certificate of Title

FOURTEEN DAYS after the publication of this notice I intend to
issue a Duplicate Certificate of Title No. L1815 in the names of
Kashiwa Kanungo in respect of L/Kasenga/103, Chongwe in extent
of 2,500 hectares situate in Chongwe District in the  Lusaka Province
of the Republic of Zambia.

All persons having objections to the issuance of the duplicate
certificate of title are hereby required to lodge the same in writing
with the Registrar of Lands and Deeds within fourteen days from
the date of publication of this notice.

M. N. KAIRA (MRS),
REGISTRY OF LANDS AND DEEDS Acting Senior Registrar of

P.O. Box 30069 Lands and Deeds
LUSAKA

Printed and Published by the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka

ADVT—896—0205895

The Citizenship of Zambia Act
(Act No. 33 of 2016)

The Citizenship of Zambia Regulations, 2017

Notice of Intention to Apply for Citizenship by Registration
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN  that—

AHMED ABDI MOHAMUD, of Plot No. 11744, Olympia,
Lusaka, Zambia,

intends to apply to the Board for citizenship by Registration and
that any person who knows any reason that citizenship by
registration should not be granted should send a written and signed
statement of such reason to the Chief Passports and Citizenship
Officer, P.O. Box  30104, Lusaka, within twenty-one days from the
date of this notice.

ADVT—900—0088946
Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

BY THIS DEED POLL, I the undersigned formerly konwn as Botha
Mushikima of Chinsali in the Muchinga Province of the Republic of
Zambia do hereby assume the names aforesaid. I hereby declare that
I shall at all times herein after all records and instructions in writing
and in all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said names of Botha
Muluya Mushikima as my names.

And hereby authorise and request all persons to designate and
address me by such assumed names of Botha Muluya Mushikima.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th
day of May, 2022.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Botha Muluya Mushikima
in the presence of:

P.O. Box 480094 COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

CHINSALI

ADVT—897—0205881
The Money-lenders Act

(Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender’s Certificate

TAKE NOTICE that Semper Vincens Business Solutions Limited will
have the application for a Money Lenders Certificate heard on the
23rd day of May, 2022 at 0830 hours before Magistrate Akende in
the Chambers.

NDOLA CLERK OF COURT

ADVT—899—025866
Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

BY THIS DEED POLL, which is intended to be registered in
Miscellaneous Register of the District Registry of the High Court of
Zambia. I, the undersigned Kari Najifah Faruk, Passport No.
R0030501, Indian Passport of House No. 11, Nsunzu Road,
Kamwala, Lusaka of the Lusaka Province of the Republic of Zambia
by birth and descent  do hereby for myself absolutely and entirely
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of
Kari Najifah Faruk.

And I hereby declare that I shall in all records, certificates and all
other records and transactions/dealings and upon all occasion
whatsoever use and subscribe my full names as Miyanji Najifah
Sarfaraz  in lieu of my renounced name aforesaid.

And I further hereby authorise and request all persons to designate
and address me by such names of Miyanji Najifah Sarfaraz.

In witness whereof, I  hereunto sign set my names Miyanji Najifah
Sarfaraz hand and seal.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Miyanji Najifah Sarfaraz
in the presence of:

D. LUMPA,
P.O. Box 50067 Civil Servant

LUSAKA

ADVT—898—0205944
Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

TAKE NOTICE THAT BY THIS DEED POLL, made the 20th day of
May, 2022 by me the undersigned Mwitumwa Hangoma of National
Registration No. 286099/73/1 of Farm No. 609, Faxdale, Off Hybride
Road in the City and Province of Lusaka of the Republic of Zambia
do hereby for myself absolutely and entirely relinquish and abandon/
change/add the use of my former names of Mwitumwa Hangoma
only and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof the names
of Mwitumwa Pesi Hang’oma.

And in pursuance of such change of names aforesaid, I hereby
declare that I shall at all times thereafter in all records, deeds and
instruments in writing and in all dealings and transactions and upon
all occasions whatsoever to assign Mwitumwa Pesi Hang’oma. as
my names in lieu of the said as renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons to designate,
describe and  address me by such names to the intent that my
names shall be Mwitumwa Pesi Hang’oma.

In witness whereof I have signed my assumed names of
Mwitumwa Pesi Hang’oma and have set my hand and seal this day,
month and year first afore written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Mwtumwa Pesi Hang’oma
formerly known as Mwitumwa Hangoma in the presence of:

J. PHIRI,
Ibex Hill Lawyer

LUSAKA


